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DENHAM’S
THE SUSSEX AUCTIONEERS, FOUNDED 1884

THE AUCTION GALLERIES, WARNHAM, Nr HORSHAM, WEST SUSSEX, RH12 3 RZ
TEL: 01403 255 699 TEL/FAX: 01403 253 837 e-mail: enquiries@denhams-auctions.com

www.denhams-auctions.com

SALE 357 WEDNESDAY 25TH JUNE 2003

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE

  LOT  NOS.

ANTIQUE & FINE QUALITY FURNITURE
    1 - 201

CLOCKS & SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS    
  226 - 268

METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, EPHEMERA
CARPETS, FABRICS, TOYS, CURIOS ETC 

  276 - 524 

There will be a 15 minute break before the ceramic section

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS
AND GLASSWARE

  526 - 818 

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOURS, PRINTS
  851 - 925z

SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS
JEWELLERY CURIOS & OBJECTS OF VIRTUE   

  926 - 1145

ON VIEW
SATURDAY   21ST JUNE  9AM TO 12 NOON
MONDAY     23RD JUNE 10AM TO 7PM
TUESDAY    24TH JUNE 10AM TO 4PM

I M P O R T A N T   N O T I C E S
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THERE IS A BUYERS PREMIUM OF 12% PLUS VAT (14.1% INCLUSIVE) PAYABLE ON
THE HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT.

IF YOU REQUIRE TRANSPORT FACILITIES WE RECOMMEND MESSRS ACE CARRIERS, 
(01403) 891 393

WE DO NOT HAVE THE FACILITIES FOR TELEPHONE BIDDING WHILST THE SALE
IS IN PROGRESS.
HOT FOOD, SANDWICHES/SNACKS ARE AVAILABLE AT AROUND 11.15AM. EACH

DAY

ANTIQUE AND FINE QUALITY FURNITURE

1 A Georgian inlaid mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on splayed bracket
feet 36" £250-350

2 A turned mahogany Georgian style wine table raised on pillar and tripod supports 15" £30-50
3 A rectangular Chippendale style wall mirror contained in a mahogany frame 28" £20-30
4 A Victorian carved oak hall stand with raised back fitted 1 drawer, on spiral turned supports,

complete with 2 drip trays 42" £150-200
5 A rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a gilt frame 30" £50-75
6 A Georgian mahogany lozenge shaped occasional table fitted 2 drawers raised on pillar and

tripod supports 20" £125-175
7 A reproduction Georgian demi-lune 2 tier etagere raised on tapering supports 13" £60-80
8 A Georgian mahogany drop flap gateleg dining table raised on club supports, 43" £200-300
9 A shield shaped plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame £30-50
10 A Victorian inlaid rosewood desk with raised mirrored back flanked by 4 drawers, the writing

surface with inset space, fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 4 short drawers, raised on square
tapering supports ending in spade feet 44" £1300-1800

11 An Art Deco Birds Eye maple 4 piece bedroom suite comprising lady's triple wardrobe,
gentleman's wardrobe, dressing chest and bedside cabinet by Bowman Brothers Ltd. £250-350

12 A Georgian mahogany linen press enclosed by panelled doors £650-750
13 An Oriental hardwood 2 tier what-not cabinet £75-100
14 A 19th/20th Century Oriental white lacquered cabinet 36" £150-200
15 A Victorian carved oak sideboard with raised back supported by turned columns, the base

fitted 3 drawers above a triple cupboard, 71" £150-200
16 A 19th Century oak double corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, the upper section

fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a cupboard
enclosed by carved panelled door and dated 1895 31" £200-300

17 A Georgian mahogany chest on chest with moulded cornice and canted corner, the upper
section fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers above 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 45"
£900-1200 

18 A 1930's Queen Anne style walnutwood triple bookcase the interior fitted adjustable shelves
enclosed by glazed panelled doors, raised on turned supports with pierced stretcher 60"
£350-550

19 A Georgian mahogany circular snap top tea table with bird cage action, raised on gun barrel
and tripod supports 13" £200-300 

20 A 19th/20th Century mahogany bijouterie table with hinged lid, raised on square tapering
supports 23" £200-300

21 A 19th Century camphor wood and brass banded secretaire military chest fitted a secretaire
drawer flanked by 2 short drawers above 3 long drawers 39" £1400-1800
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22 A Chippendale style Colonial hardwood dining table raised on cabriole ball and claw supports
79" £300-400

23 A Victorian rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame 31"
£125-175

24 An Edwardian square inlaid rosewood revolving bookcase 19" £700-800
25 A set of 8 mahogany Chippendale style mahogany splat back dining chairs with Berlin wool

work upholstered drop in seats, on cabriole supports (2 carvers, 6 standard) £1000-1500
26 A 19th Century French 3 tier etagere with brass three-quarter gallery fitted a drawer 16"

£100-150
27 A 19th/20th Century mahogany rectangular coffee table with crossbanded top, raised on

standard end supports ending in splayed feet 31" £150-200
28 A Georgian mahogany snap top breakfast table, raised on a turned column and tripod supports

ending in brass caps and castors 54" £650-750
29 An Edwardian oak triangular shaped revolving billiard cue stand £275-350
30 A 19th Century Chippendale style mahogany safe cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice

above a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door, the base fitted 2 long drawers and raised on
ogee bracket feet 23" £400-500

31 A mahogany Arts & Crafts movement hall seat 36" £175-225
32 A 19th/20th Century oak folding campaign table fitted 2 drawers raised on panel supports 32"

£125-175
33 A Victorian inlaid figured walnutwood Credenza fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled

door flanked by a pair of cupboards enclosed by bow front panelled doors 61" £2250-2750
34 A honey oak Arts & Crafts press cabinet, the interior fitted trays enclosed by panelled doors,

raised on square supports 62" £375-475
35 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany snap top wine table raised on turned oak pillar and

tripod supports 24"  £100-150 
36 A Continental inlaid mahogany commode fitted 4 long drawers raised on claw and ball

supports 47" £300-500
37 A 17th Century carved oak Dutch cabinet with moulded cornice above a carved frieze,

enclosed by a panelled door, raised on square supports 39" £300-500
38 An Edwardian mahogany open arm carver chair with pierced splat back £30-50
39 A Georgian mahogany rectangular caddy with brass swan neck drop handle and escutcheon 9"

£30-50
40 A Victorian oak extending dining table with 2 extra leaves raised on 4 bulbous turned

supports 90" max. £450-550
41 A Victorian Gothic oak triple breakfront bookcase of architectural form enclosed by glazed

panelled doors 50" £800-1000
42 A 19th Century mahogany linen press with moulded cornice, the interior fitted 2 shelves

enclosed by arched panelled doors, the base fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on bun
supports with tore handles £500-700 

43 A fine quality Sheraton style  serpentine fronted inlaid mahogany serving table by Maple &
Co Ltd, fitted a drawer with cutlery sections, raised on turned supports 42" £675-750

44 An 18th Century carved oak bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 1 long
drawer, raised on square tapered supports 32" £200-300

45 A Victorian stick and rail back nursing chair raised on turned supports £75-125
46 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany student's bureau, the upper section with moulded and dentil

cornice fitted a display cabinet enclosed by an astragal glazed panelled door, the fall front
revealing a well fitted interior above 1 long drawer raised on square tapering supports with
undertier, 26" £500-700
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47 A 19th Century arched plate over mantel mirror contained in a gilt frame 63" £50-75
48 A 19th Century mahogany framed nursing chair upholstered blue Dralon and on turned

supports £30-50
49 A fine quality Edwardian inlaid mahogany serpentine fronted writing table, the raised shelved

back with brass three-quarter gallery fitted a cupboard flanked by a pair of niches and 2
drawers, having a tooled leather inset writing surface, above 1 long and 2 short drawers raised
on square tapering supports 89" £750-1000

50 A William IV circular mahogany snap top breakfast table raised on a chamfered column with
triform base 53" £300-500

51 An Eastern ebonised hardwood 2 tier jardiniere stand with pierced decoration £200-300
52 A Georgian honey oak bureau, the fall front revealing well fitted interior above 4 long

drawers with tore handles raised on bracket feet 36" £200-300
53 An early Victorian mahogany reading/music stand raised on a turned column with triform

base £140-180
54 A 19th Century French rosewood D end card table  raised on turned and fluted supports

£200-300
55 A Georgian mahogany bow front chest of 3 long drawers with brass drop handles, raised on

splayed bracket feet 35" £250-350
56 A Georgian mahogany D shaped card table inlaid ebonised stringing on turned supports 36"

£150-200
57 A Victorian circular mahogany foot stool (f) 11" £10-20
58 A Victorian inlaid rosewood piano stool with hinged lid on square tapering supports 19"

£60-90
59 A Victorian figured walnutwood rectangular trinket box with hinged lid 10" £30-50
60 A Victorian oval figured walnutwood snap top Loo table raised on bulbous turned and tripod

supports 50" £650-750
61 A 19th Century turned beech pole screen with bead work banner £175-225
62 A 19th Century mahogany drop flap spiders leg table 30" £150-200
63 A 19th Century Oriental lacquered picnic box fitted various drawers, trays etc 13" £40-60
64 A William IV mahogany chiffonier with raised shelved back supported by 2 columns, the base

fitted a drawer and double cupboard also supported by 2 columns 42" £900-1200
65 A 19th/20th Century Continental carved walnutwood Queen Anne style splat back dining

chair on cabriole supports £50-75
66 A William IV rectangular plate over mantel mirror contained in a rosewood frame 36" £60-90
67 A Victorian circular inlaid mahogany 2 tier occasional table 23" £100-150
68 An Art Deco chinoiserie style green lacquered cocktail cabinet 33" £550-650
69 A Georgian mahogany secretaire bookcase, the upper section with moulded cornice, the

interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted a secretaire
drawing revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long drawers, raised on splayed bracket feet
40" £2500-3500

70 A 19th Century shaped bevelled plate over-mantel mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame
54" £75-125 

71 A pair of Victorian honey oak hall chairs with solid seats on turned and fluted supports
£300-400

72 A Georgian style mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 2 short
and 3 long graduated drawers with canted corners and raised on ogee bracket feet 44"
£450-650

73 A rectangular walnutwood dressing table stool with upholstered drop in seat £20-30
74 A Georgian mahogany drop flap gateleg dining table 35" £200-300
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75 An 18th/19th Century carved oak cabinet enclosed by a panelled door 20" £75-125
76 A Continental wrought iron console table with black veined marble top 40" (marble f)

£140-180
77 A pair of Queen Anne style chairs with shaped splat backs and upholstered seats on cabriole

supports  £250-350
78 A Victorian rosewood writing slope with brass banding £75-125
79 A Victorian rectangular rosewood occasional table raised on square supports with H framed

stretcher 36" £150-200
80 A Georgian mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted 2 drawers and raised on pillar and

tripod supports ending in brass caps and castors, 44" £500-700
81 A 19th Century turned mahogany torchere/plant stand with white veined marble top raised on

a turned mahogany column £50-75
82 A Victorian mahogany desk with inset tooled writing surface fitted 9 various drawers 47"

£400-500
83 An 18th Century oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table fitted a drawer, raised on turned

supports 38" £200-300
84 A Victorian mahogany bow front commode with hinged lid and china liner £30-50
85 A child's elm wheel back rocking chair £30-50
86 A Regency white painted mahogany over mantel mirror 41" £40-60
87 A 19th Century mahogany butler's tray by Harrods complete with folding trestle 34" £200-300
88 A 19th Century mahogany drop flap coaching table 30" £150-200
89 A childs 19th Century elm stick and bar back dining chair with woven rush seat £20-30
90 A Victorian carved oak extending dining table with 2 extra leaves, raised on turned supports

91" £300-500
91 A nest of 3 mahogany oval interfitting coffee tables 22" £100-150
92 A Victorian square drop flap carved oak occasional table raised on turned and block supports

20" £70-90
93 A Victorian rectangular walnutwood work table of conical form, the lid inlaid a chessboard,

raised on tripod supports 19" £400-600
94 A Victorian oak trinket box with hinged lid and brass inlay 12" £30-40
95 A Georgian style oval painted dining table raised on 4 turned and fluted supports 100"

£350-450
96 A fine quality 19th Century gilt gesso screen/table inset etched glass panels £200-300
97 An Continental painted oak stool on 4 bun supports 61" £275-325
98 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany open arm chair on square tapering supports and spade feet

£50-75
99 A 19th/20th Century inlaid and crossbanded satinwood cylinder bureau, fitted 2 drawers, the

fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 2 short drawers raised on square tapering
supports ending in spade feet 32" £1400-1800 

100 A fine quality William IV rosewood library table with brass inlay fitted 2 long drawers raised
on standard end supports 57"

101 An 18th/19th Century Chippendale style mahogany open arm desk chair with pierced vase
splat back and upholstered drop in seat, raised on square supports with H framed stretcher
£100-150

102 A 19th Century circular oak snap top dining table raised on a turned column and tripod
supports 45" £250-300

103 A set of 4 Victorian carved walnutwood dining chairs with red leather upholstered seats and
backs, £300-400

104 A William IV circular mahogany dining table raised on a turned column with circular base
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55" £200-300
105 A Victorian honey oak show frame nursing chair upholstered gold buttoned material

£250-350
106 A Georgian mahogany drop flap gateleg dining table 36" £100-150
107 A Victorian rosewood and brass banded writing slope with well fitted interior 16" £100-150
108 A 19th Century Continental bleached mahogany rectangular work table, the hinged lid

revealing a fitted interior inset a mirror, fitted 1 long drawer and raised on cabriole supports
united by an oval undertier 21" £200-300

109 A 19th Century Hepplewhite style camel back chair with upholstered drop in seat £5-10 
110 A Georgian style mahogany D end twin pillar dining table with 1 extra leaf £75-125 
111 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany dressing table with arched bevelled plate mirror above 2

glove drawers, the base fitted 1 long drawer flanked by a pair of short drawers, raised on
square tapering supports 48" £200-300

112 A 19th Century mahogany D shaped folding table raised on ring turned supports 36"
£225-325

113 A 19th Century Korean hardwood cabinet enclosed by panelled doors 34" £200-300
114 A Victorian rosewood cabinet (some damage to the top), the interior fitted adjustable shelves

enclosed by arched panelled doors 51" £100-150
115 A Regency mahogany Davenport desk with brass three-quarter gallery and inset tooled leather

writing surface, the sliding top with hinged lid revealing a well fitted interior having an ink
well drawer, fitted 2 brushing slides and the pedestal fitted a cupboard with 3 long drawers,
raised on bun supports 20" £1500-2000 

116 A Georgian mahogany drop flap gateleg dining table raised on 6 square tapering supports 54"
£150-200

117 A set of 4 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs with X framed stretchers raised on
square reeded supports £250-350

118 A 19th Century Continental carved gilt wood console table with scaglio white veined marble
top 47" £400-600

119 A William IV circular flame mahogany snap top breakfast table having a cross-banded top
raised on a chamfered column with triform base 49" £800-1000

120 A 19th Century Continental bleached mahogany chiffonier cabinet, the raised back fitted
mirrors above 2 short drawers, the base fitted 1 long drawer above a double cupboard
enclosed by arched panelled doors with reeded columns to the sides, raised on bun supports
34" £150-250

121 A set of 8 Victorian oak dining chairs, the cresting rails carved mythical beasts and with
upholstered seats and backs (2 carvers, 6 standard) £200-300

122 A 19th Century French figured walnutwood and crossbanded armoire with arched cornice,
enclosed by a pair of oval bevelled plate mirror panelled doors £100-150

123 A 19th Century Chippendale style dressing table with oval plate mirror and 2 long glove
drawers above 5 various drawers with tore handles 48" £100-150

124 A set of 6 Victorian  rosewood spoon back, serpentine fronted dining chairs with pierced
carved mid rails on cabriole supports

125 A Victorian mahogany Pembroke table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on ring turned
supports ending in brass caps and castors 36" £100-150

126 A 19th/20th Century oak folding campaign table 32" £125-175
127 A Victorian carved oak bookcase, the shelved interior enclosed by a glazed panelled door, 36"

£100-150
128 A set of 4 Victorian oak Carolean style dining chairs on turned supports united by an X

framed stretcher £150-200



7

129 A pair of 18th Century elm corner chairs with spindle decoration (1 f and r) £500-600
130 A Victorian walnutwood Sutherland table 35" £200-300
131 A Continental walnutwood console table with black veined marble top raised on cabriole

supports 39" £700-900
132 An antique oak Tridarn with moulded cornice and arcaded decoration, the upper section fitted

a double cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, the centre section fitted 1 cupboard, the base
fitted a double cupboard 42" £3000-5000 

133 A lady's Victorian mahogany kidney shaped desk with inset tooled leather writing surface,
above 1 long and 8 short drawers 39" £1750-2250 

134 A Victorian mahogany extending dining table raised on turned and reeded supports ending in
brass caps and castors £140-180

135 A set of 6 19th/20th Century Queen Anne style mahogany splat back dining chairs with
upholstered seats, raised on cabriole supports united by X framed stretchers £650-850

136 A 17th/18th Century oak mule chest of panelled construction with hinged lid, the base fitted 2
drawers, raised on bracket feet, 51" £400-600

137 A Victorian  walnutwood adjustable piano stool with bead work seat, on carved pillar and
tripod supports £150-200

138 An Oriental carved hardwood side cabinet fitted a niche above 2 drawers, 27" £40-60
139 An 18th Century elm circular snap top tea table 30" £150-200
140 A William IV rosewood 3 tier chiffonier with pierced brass three-quarter gallery and mirrored

back raised on turned column supports with acanthus leaf capitals 46" £1200-1500
141 A Victorian mahogany show frame settee with bobbin turned decoration upholstered in blue

material on turned supports 52" £300-500
142 A Victorian circular mahogany snap top breakfast table raised on a turned chamfered column

with triform base and scrolled feet, 51" £1000-1500
143 A Victorian carved oak Wainscot chair marked AD 1764, raised on turned supports £300-400
144 A Georgian style mahogany 3 tier dumb waiter raised on pillar and tripod supports £200-300
145 A Georgian mahogany circular snap top tea table, raised on a turned column and tripod

supports 31" (top cracked) £120-150
146 A Victorian oak parquetry octagonal 2 tier occasional table on panelled supports 22"

£200-300
147 A Victorian carved oak 3 tier buffet raised on spiral turned supports, 48" £150-200
148 A 19th Century Oriental square red lacquered 2 tier plant stand, 4" £5-10
149 A 17th Century oak coffer of plank construction with iron lock and arcaded decoration, the

hinged lid revealing a candle box 44" £200-300 
150 A Victorian carved oak oval drop flap gateleg tea table, raised on turned and block supports

16" £30-50
151 A set of 6 Victorian mahogany hoop back dining chairs, the seats of serpentine outline on

French cabriole supports £500-800
152 A Jacobean style oak dresser, fitted 2 long drawers raised on turned and block supports united

by a stretcher 58" £200-300
153 A set of 4 Victorian mahogany spoon back dining chairs with carved mid rails and

upholstered seats, on turned supports £300-500
154 A Georgian style mahogany bookcase with dentil and moulded cornice, fitted adjustable

shelves enclosed by astragal glazed doors, raised on bracket feet 44" £200-300
155 An Edwardian crossbanded mahogany 2 tier occasional table raised on tapering supports 28"

£100-150
156 An inlaid walnutwood 2 tier what-not with pierced brass three-quarter gallery, raised on

turned fluted supports £180-220
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158 A 19th/20th Century French carved and gilt painted open arm salon chair, upholstered cream
material and raised on turned and fluted supports £150-200

159 A rectangular bamboo occasional  table with lacquered top, the base fitted a Canterbury 19"
£100-150 

160 A Victorian mahogany winged armchair upholstered green striped material £100-150
161 An 18th Century mahogany low boy fitted a drawer and raised on square fluted supports 30"

£400-600
162 A white painted Lloyd Loom bedroom chair £30-50
163 An oak Jacobean chest of 3 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles raised on bun

supports 38" £800-1200
164 A 19th Century mahogany Hepplewhite style camel back desk chair £100-150
165 A rectangular bamboo occasional table with inset lacquered top, the base fitted a Canterbury

24" £150-200 
166 A Victorian inlaid mahogany music cabinet, the raised mirrored back with bobbin turned

decoration, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a glazed panelled door 20" £400-600
167 An Edwardian Sheraton revival inlaid and painted mahogany 2 tier occasional table raised on

square tapering supports 26" £200-300
168 A fine quality Art Nouveau carved oak show frame 3 seat settee with original tapestry

material £900-1200
169 A Victorian carved oak drop flap gateleg table raised on bobbin turned and block supports 26"

£60-90
170 A Georgian mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers on splayed bracket feet with line

inlay, 37" £400-500 
171 An Oriental black lacquered rectangular tray 36" raised on a folding stand £225-275
172 An Edwardian circular inlaid mahogany jardiniere stand raised on square tapering supports

with undertier 12" £60-90
173 A Victorian mahogany cylinder bureau  the top with three-quarter gallery, the cylinder fall

revealing a well fitted interior above 1 long and 6 short drawers 48" £600-900
174 A Victorian style beech framed armchair upholstered pink buttoned material on turned

supports £50-75
175 A Victorian carved oak centre table raised on 4 turned column supports united by a carved X

framed stretcher 34" £150-200
176 A Victorian rosewood and porcupine quill writing slope with hinged lid, the interior fitted 2

ink wells and with ruler, inlaid ivory 17" £500-700 
177 A rectangular 2 tier bamboo occasional table 30" £70-100
178 A Victorian figured walnutwood oval snap top Loo table raised  on pillar and tripod supports

57" (top requires attention) £350-450
179 A pair of 19th Century French carved walnutwood open arm salon chairs with upholstered

seats and backs on turned and fluted supports (1 arm f)
180 A turned and reeded mahogany electric standard lamp £20-30
181 A 17th/18th Century oak gateleg dining table raised on bobbin turned and block supports 35"

£400-600
182 A William IV mahogany open arm reclining invalid chair with upholstered seat and back, on

turned and reeded supports, the rear sabre leg signed R Dawe with crown and GR patented
marked BPD £2500-3000

183 An oak oval drop flap gateleg tea table raised on turned and block supports 22" £50-75
184 A Georgian Country oak bureau with fall front revealing a well fitted interior, above 2 short

and 2 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 38" together with various letters of provenance
relating to the sale of the bureau at Balton Hall, Balton by Bowland, Lancashire £1200-1500
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185 A set of 5 19th Century black lacquered and gilt stick and rail back dining chairs with woven
rush seats raised on turned supports £400-600

186 A Victorian walnutwood twin compartment tea caddy with hinged lid and Tunbridge ware
banding  8" £125-175

187 A Victorian rosewood balloon back chair with upholstered seat and back raised on turned
supports £100-150

188 A mahogany framed single cane bergere armchair on spiral turned supports £30-50
189 A pair of scaglio painted 2 tier what-not stands,  the base fitted drawers, raised on turned

supports 17" £150-200
190 A brown leather Chesterfield 86" £300-500
191 A butcher's block raised on square tapering supports 42" x 24" £150-200
192 A 19th Century mahogany dressing table mirror with swing frame raised on a bow front base

fitted 2 drawers 17" £70-90
193 A Victorian mahogany extending dining table raised on turned and reeded supports 40"

£100-150
194 A Victorian carved walnutwood balloon back nursing chair upholstered yellow Regency stripe

material on French cabriole supports £150-200
195 A 19th Century expanding hat and coat rack £10-20
196 A William IV circular snap top breakfast table with plain mahogany top, raised on a turned

florette column with triform base and paw feet 48" £900-1200
197 A 19th Century coopered oak and brass banded jardiniere with brass lion mask drop handles

15" £90-120 
198 A Georgian mahogany bar back dining chair with X framed mid-rail and upholstered seat on

turned supports £60-80
199 A Continental walnutwood Queen Anne style splat back dining chair with upholstered drop in

seat on cabriole supports £45-55
200 A 19th Century turquoise painted iron bench 94" £200-300
201 An Eastern carved hardwood 2 tier occasional table £40-60

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED
WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE

MONEY RAISED GOES TO PERRY & SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND

CLOCKS AND SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS

226 An 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 12" brass dial with minute indicator and
calendar aperture by William Crisp of Wrentham (the dial with 3 1/2" tear to bottom right
hand corner) striking on a bell, contained in a mahogany case with broken pediment 85"
£700-900

227 An American 8 day wall clock with painted dial contained in a walnutwood case enclosed by
a glazed panelled door £20-30

228 A reproduction Georgian bracket clock with battery movement and silvered dial contained in
an arched mahogany case £15-25

229 An Art Deco 8 day chiming mantel clock with arched dial contained in a walnutwood case
£15-25

230 A 19th Century American 8 day striking shelf clock with painted dial and Roman numerals
contained in a walnutwood case £40-60

231 A Vienna style striking regulator with enamelled dial dial contained in a walnutwood case
£100-150
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232 A Victorian aneroid barometer and thermometer contained in a carved walnutwood case
233 A reproduction Victorian 8 day striking skeleton clock with glass dome £30-50
234 A Vienna style chiming wall regulator with 3" porcelain dial contained in a walnutwood case

£300-400
235 A 19th Century postman's alarm clock, the 6" dial with Roman numerals, striking on a bell

£100-150
236 A 19th Century American 8 day striking shelf clock by the Thomas Clock Co. £20-30
237 A 19th Century Postman's alarm clock, the 6" circular painted dial with brass hands,

contained in a mahogany and inlaid brass octagonal case £100-150
238 A ward room type clock, the 6" black dial with gilt Roman numerals and visible escapement,

contained in a brass case £40-50
239 A 19th Century French comptoise clock, the 9" circular porcelain dial with Roman numerals

marked Lagoutte a Chalons-Sur-Saone, contained in an embossed brass case depicting grape
harvesting scenes £75-125

240 An 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial contained in a black slate architectural
case £150-200

241 A 19th Century French hanging wall clock, the 6" enamelled roundel dial marked Remontoir
A.U. Brevete £40-60

242 A 17th/18th Century 30 hour striking longcase clock movement by James Irish of Steyning,
the silver dial with Roman numerals 10" (no bell) £100-150

243 A 19th Century American perpetual calendar clock the 12" circular painted dial with Roman
numerals and day indicator, the 8" calendar dial with calendar and month indicator contained
in a stained pine case by Welch Spring & Co. £150-200 

244 A 19th Century Continental Postman's alarm clock, the 9" paper dial with Roman numerals
contained in a mahogany case £75-125

245 A Swiss 8 day miniature carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals
contained in a gilt metal case by Matthew Norman of London 3" £75-125

246 An 8 day striking longcase clock, the 12" arched dial with gilt metal spandrels and minute
indicator, by Thomas Walesby of Horncastle, 1795, contained in an oak case with broken
swan neck pediment 81" £1500-2000

247 A 20th Century 8 day carriage clock with Roman numerals and enamelled dial, having day,
date, minute indicator, contained in a champ leve enamelled case £125-175

248 A 19th/20th Century French carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals
contained in a gilt metal case £80-120 

249 A French 19th/20th Century 8 day bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic
numerals contained in an arched figured walnutwood case with gilt metal mounts £50-75 

250 A 20th Century French 8 day carriage clock with enamel dial and Roman numerals contained
in a gilt metal case £50-75

251 A 20th Century gravity clock with Arabic numerals £40-60 
252 A large and impressive French 19th Century boulle cased clock with porcelain Roman

numerals contained in a gilt metal and ormolu case by Millard of Paris (no pendulum)
£1500-2000

253 A French 8 day  striking mantel clock contained in a gilt ormolu case surmounted by 2 figures
of kneeling cherubs (no pendulum, no bell) £700-900 

254 A reproduction miniature longcase clock 13" £30-40
255 A 20th Century reproduction Georgian 8 day bracket clock £10-15
256 A Smiths 8 day car clock, the dial marked Smiths H-39.040 (dial cracked) £5-10
257 A fine quality 19th Century Continental automaton clock in the form of a tower water mill

with musical box movement and having a 3 masted ship pitching upon the waves contained
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under a glass dome (f) £200-300 
258 A 19th Century mantel timepiece contained in a gothic gilt brass case £50-75
259 A 19th Century Continental striking hanging wall clock with 12" arched painted dial £40-60
260 A 19th/20th Century Continental hanging wall clock, the 10" painted dial decorated stags

£10-20
261 A good quality Black Forest Cuckoo clock, the top with movable bird £200-300
262 A William IV fusee mantel clock with 6" painted dial with Roman numerals contained in a

rosewood and brass inlaid drum shaped case £500-700 
263 A 1930's 8 day chiming mantel clock with silvered dial and Roman numerals contained in an

arched chinoiserie lacquered case £60-80
264 An American 30 hour wall clock with painted dial and Roman numerals by the Newhaven

clock Co. contained in a walnutwood case enclosed by a glass panelled door and decorated a
sailing ship £60-90

265 An Edwardian aneroid barometer and thermometer by Bisley M Hunt contained in a carved
walnutwood case £20-30

266 A 19th/20th Century striking clocking in clock, the 10" circular painted dial marked The
Gledhall-Brook Time Recorder Patented, Huddersfield, Halifax, London and Birmingham,
no. 67233 £50-75  

267 A carved cuckoo clock  £15-25
268 A 19th Century leather carriage clock case containing a collection of keys etc £20-30

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED
WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE
MONEY RAISED GOES TO PERRY & SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND

Please note: we do not provide facilities for telephone bidding whilst the sale is in progress.

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and will
always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor and reserve
prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to ascertain whether or
not bids have been successful.   

ANTIQUE METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, ETC.

276 A. Pandiani Milano, a fine quality 19th Century bronze of Standing Venus, raised on a
circular base 26" £1750-2250

277 A bronze figure of a lion with a naked boy on its back, raised on an oval naturalistic base 11"
£900-1200

278 H. Luppins & Co., the founder H.Luppins & Co, a 19th Century bronze figure of a standing
girl with goat raised on a circular naturalistic base 25" £1200-1500

279 A 19th Century bronze figure group of 2 dogs driving a game bird, on an oval naturalistic
base 16", the base marked Kacan 1963, £100-150

280 A bronze head and shoulders portrait bust of a horses head, on a black marble base 15"
£100-150 

281 R. Rozet, a large and impressive bronze figure group of a naked lady and faun on a seesaw,
57" £2500-3500 

282 An Art Nouveau spelter head and shoulders portrait bust of a young lady "Manon" raised on a
square base 24" £70-90

283 A gilt bronze figure of a chained mastiff 5" £50-75
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284 A pair of 19th Century bronze figures of feasting cherubs, raised on square bases 6" £200-300
285 A 20th Century Continental bronze trophy figure of a naked lady with ears of corn, raised on a

black veined marble base marked Fviduich Gladz 1892 Win 1952, 11" £150-200
286 A pair of 19th Century Oriental bronze twin handled Koros, the lids decorated dogs of fo, 12"

£100-150 
287 A pair of 19th Century bronze and brass twin light candelabrum decorated figures of classical

ladies, 9" £150-200
288 Pavid, an Art Deco bronze figure of a standing naked lady raised on a pink veined socle base

15" £400-600
289 Kley, a silver plated bronze, supporting a yellow veined marble vase 10" £200-300
290 A 19th Century bronze figure of a faun removing nails from a horse shoe 6" £300-500
291 A circular Oriental bronze bowl in the form of a leaf 10" with seal signature £100-150
292 A bronze figure of a seated Pharaoh 11" £500-700
293 A 19th Century Art Nouveau enamelled jar and cover 3" £70-90
294 A circular twin handled cloisonne Koro and cover raised on 3 tapering supports 7" £80-120
295 A Persian embossed and enamelled baluster shaped vase 6" £10-20
296 A yellow cloisonne enamelled jar and cover 4" £20-30
297 Graelnet, a bronze figure of a standing blacksmith raised on a black marble base
298 An Art Deco bronze figure of a lady hawker, raised on a turned 2 colour marble base 14",

bears signature P Philippe £900-1200
299 A bronze and granite standish, the inkwell with glass liner and finial in the form of a lady's

head and shoulders £100-150
300 A resin head and shoulders portrait bust of Mussolini, 6" £10-20
301 An Eastern carved wooden figure of a seated buffalo, raised on a pierced wooden stand 10"

£30-50
302 An early pewter beaker of waisted form 4" £10-20
303 An 18th Century copper and brass hanging spout lamp, marked RE £50-75
304 An 18th Century brass and polished steel 4 wick crusie lamp £40-60
305 A 19th Century box iron with wooden handle and cast iron heating slug £40-60
306 A Rolls razor, boxed £2-3
307 An 18th/19th Century brass and copper hanging spout lamp £50-75
308 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with knopped stems and ejectors 11" £30-50
309 A brass shell case £5-10
310 An Oriental jade model of a tree £10-20
311 A brass figure of a naked warrior £5-10 
312 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks 9" £50-75 
313 A bottle of Deinhards sparkling Moselle £5-10
314 A pair of cloisonne baluster shaped vases £25-35
315 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 11" £30-50
316 A Royal Hampshire painted figure of a member of the 1982 Falkland Parachute Regt.  £5-10 
317 A beech and steel bill hook £5-10 
318 A pair of fine quality Japanese bronze specimen vases in the form of bamboo 5", cased

£50-75
319 A set of 4 19th Century stub shaped candlesticks 6" £30-40
320 A 19th Century oval copper jelly mould 8" and a circular ditto 5" £35-45
321 A pair of silver plated figures of a peacocks raised on marble bases £30-50
322 A reproduction Eastern dish £15-25
323 A polished steel eel spear £70-90
324 A pair of "iron oxon shoes" and 4 horse brasses £5-10
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325 A pair of prasmatic No. 3, Mk II binoculars by A Kershaw & Sons Leeds £5-10
326 A pair of fine quality 19th Century brass candlesticks with swirled columns and pierced cast

bases (no sconces) 8" £100-150 
327 An Art Nouveau brass WMF tea urn £125-175
328 A 19th Century brass hotwater carrier £10-20
329 A coopered oak barrel £5-10 
330 An alabaster figure "Venus de Milo" 14" £40-60
332 A stuffed and mounted Black Buck's head £20-30
333 2 18th/19th Century pewter plates with touch marks 10" £10-20
334 A collection of various frames £10-20
335 A 1950's planished metal dish, the back marked Continental silver lark 602 £10-20
336 A WWII civil defence respirator £5-10
337 An 18th/19th Century brick mould and a soap grater £40-60
338 A large Victorian painted metal water carrier £60-80
339 A green ground and floral patterned Persian style carpet having a central medallion within

multi-row borders 144" x 108" £15-25
340 A contemporary red ground Afghan runner decorated octagons to the centre within multi-row

borders 114" x 35" £150-200
341 A 1930's Hong Kong blue ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 76" x 51" £30-50
342 A contemporary brown ground and floral patterned Persian carpet within multi-row borders

77" x 43" £10-20
343 A contemporary blue ground hand made woollen Belouch rug 58" x 35" £40-50
344 An Afghan prayer rug (some wear) 48" x 32" £20-30
345 A contemporary rose ground hand made woollen Afghan Kelim rug 71" x 36" £40-50
346 A contemporary gold ground Persian design Madras runner within multi row borders 111" x

29" £55-75
347 A brown ground carpet £5-10
348 A fine quality 20th Century part silk Quom Persian rug decorated mounted huntsmen, 48" x

26" £50-75
349 A blue ground Belgium cotton carpet with stylised Tree of Life motif 120" x 79" £30-50
350 A contemporary hand made woollen Persian Gabbeh Kelim, green and red ground decorated

animals and trees 81" x 57" £30-40
351 A contemporary pink ground and floral pattern Persian design Belgium carpet 66" x 50"

£60-80
352 A contemporary blue ground floral pattern Persian design cotton rug 55" x 40" £40-60
353 A contemporary yellow ground and floral pattern Persian design Belgium cotton rug 54" x 40"

£40-60
354 A contemporary green ground and floral pattern Persian design Belgium cotton rug 91" x 60"

£120-150
355 A contemporary red ground and floral pattern Persian rug with octagon to the centre 68" x 37"

£50-75
356 A contemporary red ground Persian carpet with 3 octagons to the centre 113" x 79" £120-150
357 A contemporary red ground and floral pattern Persian carpet 97" x 61" £100-150
358 A fine quality 19th Century Japanese embroidered screen decorated storks raised on an

ebonised stand 48" £400-500
359 A box of lace etc £35-45
360 4 cotton pillow cases and 2 cushion covers £25-35
361 4 cotton pillow cases £15-25
362 2 double cotton sheets and 2 square pillow cases £35-45
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363 A quantity of various WWII nurses aprons £10-20
364 A crocheted bedspread with the Lord's Prayer 75" x 71" £50-75
365 A 19th Century German light cavalry sabre, the 34" blade etched and marked Feld Art Regt O

Sharnhorn (1) Hann Noo No. 10 £50-75
366 A 19th Century machine tapestry panel 25" x 50" £30-50
367 A reproduction Japanese Kutana £30-50
368 A black painted 19th Century turned wooden truncheon painted a crown £30-50 
369 A 19th Century German Salinger double edged hunting dagger with etched blade and stag

horn handle decorated Nazi insignia, contained in a leather scabbard £200-300 
370 A 19th Century Hackney Police turned wooden truncheon marked Hackney 120B £40-60 
371 A 19th/20th Century Eastern dagger with crescent shaped blade engraved 33 and with turned

ivory handle 15" £20-30 
372 A brass bugle by Besson & Co. London £30-50
373 A 19th/20th Century African double edged spear with 24" blade £20-30
374 A de-activated No.4, Mk 1 long branch 1942 Lee Enfield rifle complete with pig sticker and

bayonet £70-90
375 An air pistol by T J Harrison Hartington & Sons £15-20
376 A BSA type air rifle with 32" chromium plated barrel marked S190420 £70-90
377 A brass and chromium plated pike gaff marked Made in Great Britain £35-45
378 A ships hospital service board indicator contained in a mahogany case £25-35
379 A brass twin handled preserving pan £10-20
380 A 19th Century iron ducks nest fire grate 20" £15-25
381 2 enamelled "Sold" signs £25-35
382 A Magic Lantern £80-120 
383 A 1960's The Famous Allwin childs push chair marked N247 £15-25
384 A 1950's chromium plated and marble ashtray in the form of a jet aircraft £30-50
385 A quantity of books £5-10 
386 A childs Victorian style perambulator £100-150 
387 A 19th Century large copper kettle with acorn finial £40-60
388 A Bell & Howell autoset cine camera and a Coronet folding camera £5-10
389 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with Corinthian column capitals 8" £30-50
390 A pair of Art Nouveau WMF club shaped vases decorated chrysanthemums, the bases marked

WMF 169 12" £30-50
391 3 old bill hooks £10-20
392 An early 20th Century Terry's of York 5 section steel and brass chocolate/biscuit cutter

£120-150
393 A brass mortar and pestle £30-50
394 A War Office issue brass hand bell with turned beech stem marked Fiddian £30-50
395 A pierced Benares brass "cricket box" 9" £30-50
396 An 18th/19th Century small brass preserving pan with iron handle 6" £30-50
397 2 brass range implements £25-35
398 A Victorian oval copper kettle £20-30
399 A reproduction Blunderbuss, 4 reproduction pistols and 2 powder flasks £15-25
400 A soap stone figure of Quang Lis and a pair of soap stone Dogs of Fo £5-10 
401 An Art Nouveau embossed brass spirit kettle on stand complete with burner £60-90
402 A 19th Century Indian figure of a Deity 10" and 1 other £20-30
403 A Victorian brass and oak pipe rack in the form of a 5 bar gate £50-75
404 A pair of porcelain presentation sake cups £25-35
405 A Japanned metal sextant by Henry Hughes & Sons Ltd, boxed and with certificate £125-175
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406 A pair of 17th Century style brass candlesticks 15" £20-40
407 A collection of various tins £10-20
408 A Victorian opaque green glass oil lamp reservoir raised on a pierced iron base £40-60
409 Robert Perry, a coloured print "The Fosters Oval 1994" signed in the margin by David Ward,

Graham Thorpe, Andy Smith, Alex Stuart and others 13" x 22" £100-150
410 A French metronome £40-60
411 A framed illuminated address to the General Manager of Wolhunter Goldmines Ltd contained

in an oak frame £20-30
412 A 19th Century brass preserving pan with iron handle £20-30
413 A Marmet coach built pram £20-30
414 A large and impressive 19th Century cast brass trinket box with hinged lid 9" £50-75
415 A facsimile Antonius Stradivarius violin, in fibre carrying case with bow £40-60
416 A Lafleur silver plated cornet by Busee & Hawkes contained in a fibre carrying case £40-50
417 A violin, the back marked Conservatory complete with bow and carrying case £40-60
418 A brass oil lamp with white glass shade and clear glass chimney £20-30
419 A fine quality 18th century wool and applique work panel depicting Moses in the Bull Rushes

17" x 23"  £150-200
420 A turned mahogany "Lazy Susan" 15" £15-25
421 A brass protractor marked Higgson patent 3 1/2" £30-50
422 An inlaid olive wood paper knife in the form of a slipper 9" £20-30
423 A Salter's improved spring balance and a miniature wooden and brass spirit level 4" £15-25
424 A GPO whistle £5-10
425 A pair of 19th Century iron and brass scales £15-25
426 A Victorian turned wooden string box in the form of an apple raised on bun feet 3" £30-50
427 A 19th Century lacquered five section hanging letter rack with chinoiserie decoration, 3

circular lacquered bowls, a lacquered snuffer tray and 1 other (6) £15-25
428 A metal figure of a walking tiger 4" £25-35
429 An Eastern bronze figure of 2 dancers 6" £10-20
430 A 19th Century Oriental lacquered crumb tray, do. wall bracket, a lacquered dish, a

Tunbridgeware napkin ring and paper knife £20-30
431 A planished Roundhead pewter twin handled tea tray,  a My Lady English pewter twin

handled bread dish and a circular English pewter teapot stand on bun feet 5" £10-20
432 A Victorian double sided wax seal of The Ancient Order of the Thistle £30-50
433 A Continental pewter jar and cover 5" £15-25
434 A Phillips "Popular Mannequin of Human Anatomy Chart" book £20-30
435 2 boxes of coloured magic lantern slides WWI in 10 chapters together with 3 boxes of

coloured lantern slides Peter Pan in 3 chapters £30-50
436 A Victorian coloured scrap album £5-10 
437 3 albums of British and Colonial stamps £20-30
438 A collection of various tea cards etc £5-10 
439 A Master Mason's apron and 1 vol. Explanation of the Mysteries or the Religious Dogma's

and Circumstances of Ancient Egyptian Philosophy Free Masonry by John Fellows MA New
York 1835, leather bound £20-30

440 Edwardian Newman, 1 vol. "The Illustrated Natural History of British Moths" £20-30
441 Vols. 1 & 2 Decameron Boccaccio together with a Bingo set, a collection of Liberty Lace

collars £5-10 
442 A pair of Norwegian pewter salad servers £5-10
443 A collection of various reproduction horse brasses hung on Martingales £20-30
444 A brass single bedstead £50-75
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445 A circular pewter plate, a brass bell (f), a pair of 19th Century steel candle snuffers and other
items etc £15-25

446 2 19th/20th Century brass pot jacks and 4 wheels £30-50
447 A 19th/20th Century Oriental carved figure of a mounted warrior 11" £30-50
448 A collection of various brass door furniture etc £10-20
449 A pair of alabaster table lamps 18" £30-50
450 A magic lantern £10-20
451 A pink glass oil lamp reservoir raised on a brass column £30-50
452 A turned oak biscuit barrel with silver plated mounts £10-20
453 A gilt metal 8 light electrolier £40-60
454 A cream and gilt plated metal 5 light electrolier £30-50
455 A gilt metal and glass hanging 3 light electrolier £30-50
456 A gilt metal 3 light electrolier £20-30
457 A pair of modern gilt metal and glass light fittings £30-50
458 An enamelled sign "County Library" 18" £40-50 
459 A 19th Century brass cream skimmer £60-80
460 The Prilect travelling iron and 1 other iron, boxed £5-10 
461 A gilt photograph frame 14" x 13" £10-20
462 2 Mattel dolls £5-10
463 A pair of oval wool work pictures "Country Cottages" 3" £5-10 
464 An 18th/19th Century iron saucepan hanger £20-30
465 A 19th Century brass railed and iron fire curb 57" £45-65
466 An F & A Davis Ltd Gofstacle croquet set, boxed £30-50
467 A pair of resin pricket style candlesticks 19" £15-25
468 A ship in a bottle "Whalers" contained in a Teachers Whiskey bottle 17" £10-20 
469 A ship in a bottle "SS Great Britain" contained in a whiskey bottle 13" £10-20
470 A ship in a bottle "Cutty Sark" 14" £15-25
471 An interior scene in a bottle with seated sailor, table, cat and parrot, 12" £10-20
472 An arrangement of ships in a bottle with merchant ship, Chinese clipper and Sunderland

flying boat 17" £10-20
473 A ship in a bottle "RMS Queen Mary" in  New York with flying boat Statue of Liberty etc 19"

£15-20
474 A ship in a bottle "Brigantines at the Anchor" with hotels, cafes, light house and 2 sailing

ships 20" £10-20
475 A humerous  bottle opener, a cork screw and stopper in the form of seated people £10-20
476 A pair of antimony flared vases 6" £10-20
478 A reproduction copper port lamp 7" £40-60
479 2 wooden cribbage boards £5-10
480 A figured walnutwood trinket box with hinged lid 5" £15-25
481 A collection of various tins £5-15
482 A pair of Dutch style twin light wall brackets and a drop lustre light fitting £10-20
483 A 1930's Tum-Vak Perfect Tennis Trainer, boxed £20-30
484 An enamelled double sided sign "Half Full and Off" 10" £5-10
485 A Mary Lou tin plate electric battery  operated washer and spin dryer, in original cardboard

case £10-20
486 A Yashica camera with various lenses in metal carrying case £30-50
487 A teddybear in pyjamas £5-10
488 A pair of nut crackers in the form of a Labrador £10-20
489 A Victorian carved marble head and shoulders portrait bust of lady 12" £100-150
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490 A Swiss carved schnapps set in the form of a standing bear with 6 cups 14" £100-150
491 A 19th Century terracotta figure of a cherub 19" £200-300
492 An Oriental hour glass contained in a metal case £40-60
493 A 19th Century Scarborough's map of the world, copyright 1906 £10-20
494 A pair of turned mahogany candlesticks with brass sconces 8" £80-120
495 A large and  impressive cloisonne enamelled vase with gilt metal mounts 21" £200-300 
496 A 19th Century sarcophagus shaped mahogany money box 6" £20-30
497 A bronze table lighter in the form of  a pheasant raised on an oak plinth 12" £100-150
498 A turned wooden chess set £20-30
499 A set of gold weights contained in a mahogany box £10-20
500 A bronze figure of a standing boy musician with dog, raised on an oval marble base 10"

£500-700
501 An Oriental bronze teapot cast buildings and landscape 5" £40-60
502 A small bronze twin handled Koro 4" £20-30
503 1 volume "The History of The 11th Battalion The Queens" completed by Captain E W

Neavey, 1st edition 1931 £25-35
504 6 miniature leather bound books "The Works of Longfellow" £10-20
505 1 vol. "Twelve Packs of Hounds", a collection of drawings and sketches by John Charlton

£30-50
506 A pair of Mark Scheffel 20 x 50 binoculars £10-20
507 2 lady's evening bags £5-10
508 A Merrythorpe figure of a seated parrot, a rubber figure of Rupert, a figure of Pinocchio and a

Sunshine soft toy £10-20
509 A small porcelain doll with articulated limbs 4"
510 An iron fire basket with grilled front £10-20
511 A 1930's stitch work picture of a castle 12" x 10" £10-20
512 A 1930's stitch work picture of an 18th Century girl picking apples 10" x 8" & 1 other £10-15
513 2 1930's stitch work pictures of an 18th Century girl feeding a squirrel 9" x 9"  and girl with

trug 7" x 8" £10-15
514 A wool work picture of a Springer Spaniel with duck 23" oval £75-125
515 A pewter pepperette and 8 pewter measures £10-20
516 A copper oil lamp with clear glass shade and a collection of picture lights, frames and minor

items of brassware £10-20
517 A Pentax Espio 928M camera £10-20
518 A turned wooden chess set £20-30
520 A tiger skin by Van Ingen & Van Ingen with khaki back cloth (some wear) £150-250 
521 A brass fire curb £15-25
522 A 5 light glass electrolier £20-30
To be sold on behalf of the First Cowfold Scout Group 
523 A Manchester United 2002/2003 home shirt signed by all main first team players, complete

with certificate of authenticity £300-500
524 A Wallis's Manufactons puzzle map of England and Wales, in original box £15-25

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED
WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID.  THE
MONEY RAISED GOES TO PERRY & SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and will
always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor and reserve
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prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to ascertain whether or
not bids have been successful.   

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE

VERY IMPORTANT - ALL LOTS ARE SOLD AS SEEN. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults,
or restoration they may be indicated in the catalogue, but it is the buyers responsibility to
personally inspect every item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.  

526 A 19th Century Royal Dux figure of a standing dog raised on an oval naturalistic base, the
base marked Royal Dux and impressed 2599 and painted HH 11" £250-300 

527 A Royal Dux porcelain table centre piece in the form of a shell supported by 2 maidens, the
base marked Royal Dux and impressed 1560 12 20" £400-600 

528 A 19th Century Mores porcelain table centre piece in the form of 3 cherubs supporting a
scalloped shaped shell, the base impressed  Mores and marked Thomas Goode & Co. 10"
(slight crack to base £200-300

529 A 19th Century Sampson porcelain pierced urn and cover with floral encrusted decoration, the
lid finial in the form of a seated bird 12" £70-90

530 A Victorian Royal Worcester blush ivory twin handled vase, with floral decoration, the base
marked RD no. 63497   1200 (some minor damage to the beading) 13" £250-300

531 A 19th Century Continental porcelain spill vase in the form of a boy sat on a pug with
basketware pannier 11" (basket cracked) £70-90

532 A Copeland 3 handled tyg to commemorate the Centenary of Nelson, the base marked Nelson
Centenary 1905 subscribers copy G Goad & Co. South Audley Street, London, Copeland
England, RD no. 454624 £800-1200

533 A fine quality 19th Century Vienna porcelain jug with garter blue ground, having an oval
panel depicting Cupid and seated lady, the base with beehive mark and impressed 5723, 6
1/2" £400-600

534 A 19th Century Austrian? biscuit porcelain figure of an Arab horseman and horse, on a
naturalistic base 11" £100-150

535 A Victorian white glazed pottery jug, decorated figures amidst bull rushes the base with
registration and kite mark 10"

536 A pair of 19th Century Continental porcelain vases with floral decoration and gilt banding 12"
£300-500

537 A Vienna porcelain twin handled jardiniere decorated sacrificial scenes, the base with beehive
mark and marked Achilles Deiop?? 7" £400-600

538 A 19th Century Sampson porcelain chamber stick (f), the base incised 2869, 6" £20-30
539 A fine pair of 19th Century Sevres porcelain goblets with panelled decoration decorated lady

and gentleman, raised on square gilt ormolu bases 7" £400-600 
540 A Victorian head and shoulders Parian bust of General Buller by Robinson & Leadbetter

raised on a wooden base 9" £100-150
541 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure "Little Red Riding Hood" 8" £70-90
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542 A 19th Century Staffordshire arbour figure group Lady and Gentleman Musicians with
animals 8" £250-300

543 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure of a seated black and white Spaniel, 9" £30-50
544 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure of a seated Spaniel 9" £25-35
545 A pair of 19th Century Staffordshire figures of standing lions with glass eyes 10" (1 r) £30-50
546 A 19th Century Staffordshire flat back arbour group of lady and gentleman with swans (f) 9"

£10-20  
547 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure of Napoleon 9" (f) £10-20
548 A 19th Century flat back Staffordshire group Robin Hood 15" £75-125 
549 A 19th Century Staffordshire jug in the form of a seated Spaniel, 7" £25-35
550 A circular Royal Worcester blue powder bowl 4" £20-30
551 A squat blue Art Glass vase, the base signed Holima, 6" £50-75
552 A heavy blue glass beaker with overlay decoration 5" (slight chip to rim) £10-20
553 A Nailsea style Art Glass vase with wavy mouth 9" £60-90
554 A cut glass paperweight decorated a stag 3" £40-60
555 A purple cameo glass vase with silver collar, 5" bears Galle signature £300-500
556 A yellow Bohemian trumpet shaped glass vase with floral decoration 8" £20-30
557 An Art Glass vase, the base signed Kosta Bodm artist Con B.Vmlen L/9250 12" £75-125
558 A white "Peking" glove vase with blue overlay decoration 8" £150-200 
559 A glass paperweight 3" £20-30
560 A plum coloured glass ashtray engraved Britannia 4" £1020
561 An 18th Century ale glass with bell shaped bowl and cotton twist stem (slight chip to bowl)

£30-50 
562 A turquoise glass globular shaped decanter and stopper 8" £30-50
563 A yellow Bohemian glass jug with etched stag, birds and buildings decoration 8" £80-120
564 A Lalique style circular glass bowl 12" the base marked France £60-80
565 A blue and plum coloured Art Glass pedestal bowl, 6" £60-90
566 A Victorian purple glass ewer with clear glass handle 7" and a pair of yellow glass ewers

£10-20
567 An Art Deco square cut glass vase, decorated a semi-naked classical lady with tambourine,

the base signed, 10" £100-150
568 A red etched glas light shade and 1 other £40-60
569 A 19th Century Bristol blue glass rolling pin 16" £20-30
571 A Victorian circular opaque glass cheese dish and cover £100-150
572 A large cameo glass vase decorated swans amidst wooded lake 12" (neck f and r) bears Galle

signature £500-700
573 A 19th Century glass decanter 8" £5-10
574 A pair of cut glass ring neck decanters and stoppers £40-60
575 A pink etched glass light shade and 1 other £5-10 
576 A circular glass paperweight with floral decoration to the centre £10-20
577 A Royal Copenhagen Celadon coloured porcelain plate decorated a running fawn 8" £15-20
578 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Dick Turpin, the base marked RD no. 420/59 £40-60
579 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Old King Cole, the base marked Royal Doulton A 14

£120-150
580 A large Royal Doulton character jug, The Poacher, the base marked RD no. 321/54 £35-55
581 A large Royal Doulton character jug, John Falstaff, the base marked D6287 £40-60
582 A large Royal Doulton character jug, The Clown modelled by Stanley James Taylor, the base

marked D6834 £90-120
583 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Santa Claus with toy stack handle, the base marked
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Santa Claus D6690 £150-200
584 A large Royal Doulton limited edition character jug, Anthony & Cleopatra modelled by

Abberley £60-90
585 A large Royal Doulton Toby jug, The Sleuth, base marked D6631 £40-60
586 A large Royal Doulton Toby jug, Samson & Delilah modelled by Stanley James Taylor, the

base marked D6787 £40-60
587 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Santa Claus with doll handle, the base marked D6668

£100-150
588 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Santa Anna and Davy Crockett modelled by Michael

Abberley, base marked D6729 £40-60
589 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Parson Brown, base marked Royal Doulton A £40-60
590 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Old Charley, base marked RD no. 787515 £30-50
591 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Arriet,  RD no. 5195 £100-150
592 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Mad Hatter RD no. 592/64 £80-120
593 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Arry, RD No. 5994 £100-150
594 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Quasimodo, limited edition by David Biggs, complete

with certificate, £120-150
595 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Auld Mac £30-50
596 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Sairey Gamp base marked D5528 £30-50
597 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Falstaff, base marked D6287 copyright Doulton & Co.

Ltd 1949 £80-120
598 A large Royal Doulton character jug, William Shakespeare £40-60
599 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Veteran Motorist, base marked D6633 £40-60
600 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Queen Victoria, modelled by Stanley James Taylor, base

marked D6788 £50-75
601 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Captain Morgan, base marked RD 388/57 £50-75
602 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Winston Churchill, modelled by Stanley James Taylor,

with certificate £175-225
603 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Santa Claus with reindeer handle, base marked D6675

£120-150
604 A Royal Doulton flambe character jug, Confucius, limited edition no 973, complete with

certificate £225-275 
605 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Sir Francis Drake, special edition £40-60 
606 A large Royal Doulton flambe character jug, Aladdins Genie, no. 1055 complete with

certificate £225-275
607 A large Royal Doulton character jug, The Lobster Man, RD 269/77 £30-50
608 A large Royal Doulton character jug, The Ugly Duchess, the base marked Ugly Duchess

D6599, copyright 1964 Doulton & Co. Ltd RD 593/64 £450-550
609 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Santa Claus with green and white candy stick handle,

base marked D6840, special edition, of 1000 American Collector's Society £350-450 
610 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Dick Whittington, base marked D6846 for the Guild of

Specialist China and Glass Retailers £100-150
611 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Granny (tooth), base marked Royal Doulton A £50-75
612 A large Royal Doulton character jug, The Lawyer, base marked D6498 RD 424/58 £30-50
613 A large Royal Doulton character jug, The Wizard, base marked D6862 £40-60
614 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Captain Ahab, base marked RD 42258 £40-60
615 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Toothless Granny, base marked Royal Doulton

£400-600
616 A large Royal Doulton character jug, The Genie, base marked D6892 £150-200 
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617 A large Royal Doulton character jug, Sir Izaak Walton to commemorate the 300th
Anniversary of the Complete Angler 1653-1953 RD 237/53 £40-60

618 A small Royal Doulton character jug, Shakespeare, base marked D6938 £25-35
619 A small Royal Doulton character jug, The Collector £40-60
620 A small Royal Doulton character jug, The Cardinal £30-50
621 A small Royal Doulton character jug, The Pied Piper £30-50
622 A small Royal Doulton character jug, Falstaff £20-30
623 A small Royal Doulton character jug, Captain Henry Morgan £20-30
624 A small Royal Doulton character jug, Dick Turpin £25-35
625 A small Royal Doulton character jug, The Jester £60-80
626 A small Royal Doulton character jug, Merlin £20-30
627 A small Royal Doulton character jug, Arriet £40-60
628 A small Royal Doulton character jug, The Wizard £30-50
629 A small Royal Doulton character jug, Falconer £20-30
630 A small Royal Doulton character jug, Veteran Motorist £25-35
631 A small Royal Doulton liqueur decanter Falstaff base marked D6385 £35-45
632 A miniature Royal Doulton character jug, The Fortune Teller £140-180
633 A miniature Royal Doulton character jug Arriett £30-50
634 A miniature Royal Doulton character jug Beefeater £30-50
635 A Royal Doulton circular posy 2" and a rectangular Royal Doulton plant trough 4" £15-25
636 A pair of Royal Doulton salt glazed club shaped vases, bases marked Royal Doulton and

impressed 3256 9" (chip to base of 1) £70-90  
637 A pair of Royal Doulton jugs, bases marked Royal Doulton and incised RH 6" £70-90  
638 A George V Royal Doulton Coronation mug £10-20
639 A pair of 19th Century biscuit porcelain head and shoulders portrait busts of bonnetted

children 7" raised on circular socle bases (slight crack to 1) £50-75  
640 A Royal Doulton figure The Parsons Daughter HN264, base marked Royal Doulton £150-200
641 A Delft pottery table salt in the form of a 2 standing gentleman 6" £100-150 
642 A pair of Royal Worcester circular porcelain plates with floral decoration with green and gilt

banding, the reverse marked Z1489 £20-30
643 A 19th Century miniature Meissen porcelain jug with blue and gilt decoration, raised on 3 feet

2"  (1 foot f) £20-30
644 A Lladro 1995 Christmas bauble, the base marked Lladro £8-12 
645 5 porcelain figures of Crinoline ladies (mostly f) £20-30
646 A 19th Century blue and white Meissen coffee pot with gilt banding £100-150
647 A 19th Century biscuit porcelain figure of a standing girl 9" £50-75
648 A 19th Century Continental porcelain twin handled lidded pastel burner with panel decoration

painted romantic scenes 7" £100-150
649 A 19th Century porcelain figure of a shepherdess 8" £100-150
650 A Nymphenburg porcelain baluster shaped vase with floral decoration 4" the base impressed

527 £10-20
651 A pair of black glazed circular porcelain ink wells decorated birds amidst flowering branches

with silver rims, the base marked GB & Sons Ltd London 3" £80-120
652 A 19th Century Continental porcelain figure of a standing cherub with basket of flowers 5"

£50-75
653 A pair of black and white Beswick figures of seated Spaniels, the base marked Beswick

England 1376-7 3" £30-50
654 A pair of Beswick orange and  gilt coloured Spaniels the bases marked Beswick England

1378-6 6" £30-50
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655 A Royal Worcester figure (f) complete with certificate £40-60
656 An antique Oriental blue and white bowl 8"
657 An 18th/19th Century Oriental blue and white charger decorated court figures 19" £100-150
658 A 19th Century famille rose porcelain bowl decorated figures 10" £40-60
659 A 19th Century Japanese Imari circular porcelain bowl with lobed borders 12" £40-60
660 An antique Delft blue and white pottery bowl plate decorated temples and birds 13" £250-350
661 A Victorian pottery cup and saucer decorated Chinese court scenes and 1 other £10-20
662 An 18th/19th Century famille rose porcelain plate 13" £200-300
663 An antique Oriental blue and white porcelain plate with stylised floral pattern 14" £200-300
664 A pair of 19th Century Continental circular biscuit porcelain plaques depicting harvest and

hunting scenes, the backs impressed Enert 6" circular (some chips) £10-20
665 A 20th Century Kutani style porcelain plate 9" £80-120
666 2 modern 17th Century style Delft porcelain plates, the backs marked hand painted hand

crafted Oxford England, 12" £55-75
667 An oval porcelain teapot stand with decorated birds amidst flowering branches against a blue

ground, the reverse bears Worcester square or fret mark 6" £100-150
668 3 various 18th Century Delft blue and white tiles £30-50
669 An antique Oriental porcelain blue and white plate decorated a dragon 16" £80-120 
670 An Oriental Tanware teapot 4" £10-20
671 An 18th Century famille rose porcelain plate 5" contained in an embossed metal frame £30-40
672 A large Oriental crackle glazed vase decorated a dragon 24" £60-90673

A pair of circular Majolica jardinieres decorated deer raised on 3 scroll supports, 1 base
impressed F 10" £1000-1500

674 A pair of 19th Century Canton famille rose twin handled porcelain vases with panels
decorated court figures 18" (1 f) £100-150 

675 A pair of 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain club shaped vases with flared mouths 15" (1
f)

676 A 19th Century Majolica circular plate with leaf decoration  8" £20-30
677 A pair of 19th Century Oriental Tanware vases decorated dragons, 12" the base with seal

mark £30-50
678 An Oriental blue and white rice bowl 6"  £25-35
679 A 19th Century Berlin porcelain jardiniere of serpentine outline with panel decoration

depicting figures 30" (r) £400-500
680 A 19th Century Canton famille rose porcelain bottle jar and cover decorated court figures 16"

(stopper chipped and r) £150-200
681 A pair of 19th Century biscuit porcelain figures depicting Education and Peace? converted for

use as electric table lamps and raised on pierced gilt metal bases 16" £400-600
682 A Continental lustre glazed pottery bowl decorated a portrait of a young lady 11"
683 A 19th Century Japanese circular Imari porcelain plate with lobed borders and panel

decoration 8" £10-20
684 A fine quality 19th Century square porcelain bowl with floral decoration  8" £150-200
685 A 19th Century Sampson porcelain Oriental style plate with green banding and floral

decoration 9" £20-30
686 A MacIntyre circular pottery biscuit barrel decorated 2 crossed tennis rackets and 4 balls, the

base marked MacIntyre Burslem England RD No. 296287 £100-150
688 A fine quality 19th Century Copeland porcelain ribbon ware plate decorated "Lake of Como",

raised on a pierced ormolu twin handled stand, base marked Copeland, 9" £250-350
689 A circular Wedgwood Dragon Blue Lustre bowl, the base marked Wedgwood England

Z48294, 10" £250-350



23

690 A Delft pottery blue an white ginger jar 10" £200-300
691 An Art Deco Crown Ducal brown glazed pottery vase, base marked Crown Ducal, Made in

England 4045 and impressed 125 6" £30-50
692 A Royal Doulton Endangered Species series biscuit porcelain figure African Elephant DA159

£20-30
693 A Moorcroft Hibiscus pattern on a cream ground pottery bowl, the base impressed Moorcroft

Made in England 10" £100-150
694 A 19th Century Oriental blue glazed ginger jar decorated carp 5" (no lid) £20-30
695 A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain bottle vase 8" £20-30
696 A Clarice Cliff pink glazed pottery 3 piece dressing table set comprising rectangular twin

handled dish with applied floral decoration 12", the base marked Clarice Cliff Wilkinson &
Sons (slight chip to handle), a circular powder bowl (lid f and r), a pair of candlesticks (1 with
chips to rims) £75-125

697 A Beleek ribbon ware porcelain heart shaped dish decorated flowers, the base marked Beleek
R Ireland, 6" £40-60

698 A  Harvest pattern pottery biscuit barrel, the base marked England Barbola No.7094 and
incised England 62A, with silver plated lid 5" £100-150

699 A Victorian Parian figure of a seated girl sat upon a rocky outcrop marked John Bell and with
Victorian registration mark, 14" (slight chips) £200-300

700 A Metlach salt glazed circular salad bowl with plated mounts the base marked Villeroy &
Boch Metlach 125024 and a pair of matching salad servers £100-150

701 A Victorian Continental porcelain plaque depicting a girl with parakeet 14" x 9" signed V
Wevy 1896 £400-600

702 A Coalport biscuit porcelain figure of 2 seated big cats 4" £20-30
703 An 18th Century Derby porcelain twin handled dish with floral and gilt decoration 11" £30-50
704 A 19th Century shaped faience plate decorated a Punch and Judy theatre, the reverse marked

VP, 9" £90-120  
705 A childs reproduction porcelain tea service £25-35
706 An antique Oriental blue and white porcelain rice bowl 6" £40-60
707 A pair of 19th Century Masons blue and white china lozenge shaped sauce boat stands 9", the

reverse marked Masons patented Ironstone china £40-60  
708 An 18th Century blue and white porcelain tea bowl decorated in the Willow pattern, the base

marked Dr Hammory (f and r) 5" £30-50
709 A Victorian Royal Worcester basket shaped vase, the base marked Royal Worcester 15, 3 1/2"

£30-50 
710 A Victorian Royal Worcester gilt glazed leaf shaped vase 3 1/2"  £30-50 
711 A circular Poole Pottery bowl, the base marked Poole Pottery and incised 221 6" (slight chip

to base)  £30-50
712 A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain plate with lobed borders 8" £30-50
713 A Doulton Lambeth stoneware jug decorated tavern scenes 5" £30-50
714 A Royal Doulton stoneware jug decorated William Shakespeare's house and Anne Hathaway's

cottage, the base marked Royal Doulton and incised JHW 4" £30-50
715 A blue and white pottery funnel 4" (cracked) and a 19th Century blue and white Willow

pattern pottery scalloped shaped nut dish 6" £10-20
716 A green glass eye bath £10-20
717 A pair of 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain circular bowls with lobed decoration 9" (1f

and r) £20-30
718 5 19th Century porcelain figures £30-50
719 A "Delft ware" salt glazed pottery vase 5" and a circular pottery vase 3" (some chips) and a
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Hammersley pottery tankard decorated a fish £15-25
720 A collection of 15 Wade Whimsies £15-25
721 A pair of Devonware pottery vases decorated parrots 6" £15-25
722 A set of 26 Royal Doulton Dickensian figures Scrooge, Oliver Twist, Trotty Veek, Jinger,

Uriah Heep, Mrs Bumble, Fagin, BuzFuz, Pike Staff, Little Nell, Sarey Gamp, Dick
Swiveller, Sam Weller, Scrooge, Fat Boy, Tony Veeck (x 2) David Copperfield, Pickwick,
Bill Sykes, Tiny Tim, Artful Dodger, Macawber, Tony Wells (x 2), Captain Cuttle (x 2)
£300-500

723 A Continental porcelain 3 light candelabrum supported by 2 figures of cherubs 17" £75-125
724 A club shaped decanter, an Ovaltine mixer and a cut glass specimen vase £15-25
725 A pair of Victorian twin handled porcelain vases with floral and gilt decoration converted to

electric table lamps  40" (1f) £10-20
726 A Quimperware oval spirit barrel with 6 matching cups on an oak base £10-20
727 A Japanese late Satsuma porcelain figure of an elephant 7" (1 tusk f) £20-30
728 A pair of Carltonware black glazed cylindrical vases with floral decoration, the base marked

Carltonware Stoke on Trent 11" £50-75
729 2 cut glass ships decanters and a square spirit decanter £30-50
730 Maria Beckett, an Art Pottery ewer the base signed 8" £15-25 
731 A pair of Edwardian green glazed pottery  twin handled vase with floral decoration 12" (1f)

£15-25
732 A semi-china blue and white Willow pattern pottery teapot £10-20
733 A Doulton twin handled Coronation mug made for Courage & Co. Ltd (cracked) £30-50
734 An Watecombe Torquay oval terracotta plaque decorated flowers, the reverse marked

Watecomb 883 and marked in pencil Melville Salisbury 16" £40-60
735 A Poole Pottery circular burnt orange and red plate 10" £20-30
736 A salt glazed Art Pottery twin handled vase, the base indistinctly signed 11" £30-50
737 A Czechoslovakian pottery figure of a seated cat the base marked JA 11" £20-30
738 A 19th Century Oriental porcelain teapot 8" with non matching lid £40-60
739 A set of 6 Royal Cauldon coffee cans and saucers £3-5 
740 4 green cut glass glasses, a cut glass jug 7" together with a Carnival glass biscuit barrel

£10-20
741 A Continental white porcelain 3 piece tea service with gilt metal mounts together with

matching tray £10-20
742 A green Art Glass pedestal bowl 13" £20-30
743 A Burleighware pottery plate decorated a Gainsborough lady 10" £25-35
744 A Capo di Monte circular porcelain flower posy and 5 flower posies £20-30
745 An Ismic Art pottery bowl decorated a stag 17" together with 4 floral decorated cups and

saucers and a small collection of sundry ceramics  £10-20
746 A 19th Century opaque glass bowl with wavy mounts 9" £50-75
747 A pair of Continental terracotta wall plaques in the form of a lady and gentleman leaning out

of shuttered windows 8" £10-20
748 A 19th Century  boat shaped porcelain dish with floral encrusted decoration 10" (handle f), a

blue and white pottery bowl and a small spill vase £30-40
749 A heavy quality glass pedestal fruit bowl and a do. vase £10-20
750 A Burtonware green glazed Art Pottery jug, the base impressed Burton BR 7" £50-75
751 A Vienna porcelain dish decorated classical maidens within blue and gilt borders 12" £50-75
752 A circular glass plate decorated diving doves 13" £20-30
753 A 5 piece porcelain dressing table set with octagonal tray, 2 candlesticks (1f), dressing table

jar and ring stand £5-10 
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754 A 3 piece Limoges porcelain tea service with floral decoration comprising teapot, twin
handled sucrier and cream jug £10-20

755 A green glass pedestal bowl 12" £20-30
756 2 19th Century Oriental Tanware teapots  £10-20
757 A pair of Wedgwood blue and white pottery club shaped vases decorated garden scenes 9"

(1f) £20-30
758 An Austrian porcelain gilt banded 7 piece cabaret set viz: twin handled tray, coffee pot, cream

jug, sugar bowl, 1 cup and 2 saucers £150-200
759 A circular porcelain plate decorated Pope John Paul II, an Adams Dickensware plate "The Old

Curiosity Shop" and 5 other plates £10-20
760 3 Delft pottery plates and 1 other £30-50
761 A Gainsborough bone china 14 piece coffee service, 2 mallet shaped decanters and stoppers

and a Worcester style vase (f) £10-20
763 A blue Morano glass fish 10", do. clown 9" and 1 other clown 8" £15-25
764 A 9 piece Royal Doulton Morning Star coffee service viz: coffee pot, cream jug, 6 cups and

saucers and a Royal Worcester Evesham Gold pattern casserole dish and cover and a cut glass
rose bowl £20-30

765 A 19th Century Staffordshire twin handled loving cup decorated The Farmers Prayer 4"
£20-30

766 A pair of figures Girl and Boy Musicians 8" £10-20
767 A green glazed Sylvac figure of a seated rabbit,  impressed 990 England 5", 1 other (f) and a

Hagar pottery plate £10-20 
768 A pair of bone china vases decorated romantic scenes 7" £10-20
769 A porcelain oil lamp reservoir supported by 3 cherubs 10" £40-60
770 A collection of 19 various Coronation mugs, 3 House of Commons mugs, a Baroness

Thatcher mug and a H of C trinket box £20-30
771 2 blue and white pottery tea bowls and matching saucer and a Coalport porcelain vase in the

form of a nut 2" £20-30
772 A Masons patented ironstone china soup plate in the Derby manner 10" (cracked) £20-30
773 3 blue and white pottery strainers, a blue and white oval meat plate, 2 blue and white ladles

and other blue and white ware £30-50
774 A cut glass inkwell with brass cap (f) and a collection of table china £10-20
775 A Dickerware pottery flask marked FB 1698, the base marked Dicker UG & N Sussex 5"

£5-15
776 A pair of Oriental miniature octagonal porcelain vases decorated a bay 4" £5-10
777 A collection of various pottery figures of dogs £5-10 
778 An Oriental famille vert porcelain plate decorated insects 9" £10-20
779 An 18 piece Rockingham style tea service comprising 2 twin handled plates, circular bread

plate cracked, tea plate, 6 cups, 6 saucers, cream jug and slop basin £30-50
780 A glass pedestal table centre piece supported by a figure of a dolphin 11" £80-120
781 A collection of various blue and white table china £70-90 
783 A 19th Century  7 piece dessert service including a comport and 6 plates with floral

decoration £10-20
784 A Royal Imperial dinner service
785 A Victorian 11 piece Royal Worcester Vitreous patterned dinner service comprising oval meat

plate and 10 soup bowls £10-20
786 An African carved stone bust of a Tribesman 14" £30-50
787 An Art Deco green glazed tureen and cover, a leaf shaped dish,  a Poole teapot, a pastel

burner, ceramic tiles and 4 plates £10-20
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788 A large and impressive 19th/20th Century Japanese Imari urn and cover 28" (f and r)
£500-700

789 A yellow Nailsea glass vase 8" (f), a Victorian red glass basket (f) and a cranberry glass dish
(f) £5-10 

791 A pair of 19th Century terracotta portrait busts of classical figures 19" some chips £150-200
792 An Oriental white glazed fish bowl 16" £100-150
793 A Doulton Lambeth salt glazed bread crock marked 3 £10-20
794 A 24 piece Quimper pottery dinner service £10-20
795 A collection of decorative china £15-20
796 A pair of reproduction Oriental garden seats 20" £75-125
797 An Oriental porcelain fish bowl 19" £500-700
798 A set of 12 collector's plates Great Tippers £15-25
799 A pair of octagonal blue and white pottery plates, a dish, 2 Ridgways Derby style vases and a

matching vase,  a slipper bed pan, a small collection of red glassware and other glassware
£20-30

800 A large collection of miscellaneous collector's plates £200-300
801 A boat shaped yellow Art Glass vase 10" £20-30
802 A reproduction "Galle" mushroom shaped electric table lamp 26" £150-200
803 A green glazed Devonware gurgling fish jug, a Beswick figure of a Jack Russel and a pottery

figure of a seal £5-10 
804 A globular shaped pottery vase with landscape decoration  7" £150-200
805 A Wedgwood limited edition black basalt head and shoulders portrait bust of Dwight D

Eisenhower President of the USA 1953 - 1961, boxed £40-60
806 A blue porcelain and gilt ormolu lamp 14" £250-300
807 A Sylvac pottery childs bowl decorated teddybears 3" and 4 Crown Devon rammekins £10-20
808 A set of 6 Coalport red glazed and gilt banded coffee cups and saucers £50-75
809 An amber tinted Art Glass candlestick 5" and a circular cut glass bowl 12" £5-10
810 2 glass shades, an onyx ashtray, a porcelain ewer 5" and a bronzed figure of a dog £5-10
811 A large green glazed Bay pottery vase in the form of a flagon, the base marked Bay W

German 6540, 18" £50-75
812 A 19th Century Derby Pembroke pattern blue and white slop bowl 6", a pair of blue glass

twin handled vase 8", a pink pressed glass butter dish and a pair of glass salad servers and
dish £10-20

813 3 Continental Majolica bandsmen, the base impressed Ceramicas V Mora (Hijo) Manises
£40-60

814 A 19th Century Meissen porcelain jar and cover £700-800
815 A "Sevres" pink glazed porcelain box with hinged lid decorated a building £20-30
816 A Continental porcelain desk set comprising tray, sander and inkwell £200-300
817 A 19th Century Sampson porcelain figure of a Crinoline lady 5" £30-50
818 A set of 6 different coloured glass sundae dishes £40-60

Please note: we do not provide facilities for telephone bidding whilst this sale is in progress.

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED
WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE
MONEY RAISED GOES TO PERRY & SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and will
always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor and reserve
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prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to ascertain whether or
not bids have been successful.   

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOUR DRAWINGS, PRINTS ETC

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist, the work is in our
opinion by that artist.

Where the surname and initials only appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner
of that artist.

851 A 19th Century over enhanced portrait print contained in a ivory frame 4" oval £30-50
852 3 small oval ivory portrait miniatures of an officer and  2 ladies £75-125
853 2 early black and white portrait miniatures £10-20
854 A Continental miniature oil painting on canvas "Mother with Children and Dog" the reverse

marked Le Depart Pour La Villel (Jules David) 3" x 6" £200-250
855 A 19th Century coloured print "Dover Castle" 4" x 6" £5-10
856 R Pavey, watercolour drawing "Whinnie The Pooh, Piglet and Eeyore" 4" x 6" signed and

dated '99 £25-35
857 A 19th Century watercolour drawing "No Ear For Music" monogrammed CSM and dated

1884 6" x 7" £200-300
858 A 19th Century watercolour drawing "Game on a Kitchen Floor" 6" x 10" indistinctly signed

£400-600
859 B Cole, an 18th/19th Century monochrome print "Engagement Between the English Fleet and

the Spanish Armadour" 9" x 14" £20-30
860 A Victorian oil painting on canvas portrait of a "Seated Nobleman with Document" 21" x 15"

£300-400
861 B Carlile, watercolour drawing "Woodland Scene" signed and dated 1920, 21" x 14" £20-30
862
863 A monochrome print "Elizabeth Countess Grosvenor" 9" x 7" £30-40
864 A 19th Century French coloured print "Seated Bird - Le Promerops Promerup" 18" x 12"

£20-30
865 A watercolour portrait of a seated baby 18" oval £30-40
866 Stanley Herdman,  watercolour drawing "Country Scene with Cottage and Figures" signed 13"

x 12" £60-90  
867 A 19th Century oil painting on canvas "Watering Cattle" 13" £50-75
868 An 18th Century oil painting on canvas "Portrait of a Gentleman" 19" x 16" (f)
869 R B Voits, oil painting on canvas "Snow Scene with Hereford Cathedral" signed and dated

1955 19" x 14" and 1 other £20-30
870b Patrick Hamilton Smith, pair of watercolour drawings "Low Tide and Moored Boats" £30-50 
870c After Tom Keating, limited edition print "Constable at Flatford" signed in the margin Tom

Keating £100-150
870d An 18th Century oil painting on board "Two Ladies and a Gentleman" £300-500
870e A pair of 19th Century coloured prints "Girl with Collie Dog" 23" x 16" £20-30
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871 A monochrome print "Lewes Bonfire Procession" 11" x 18" £40-60
872 I H Cunningham, watercolour drawing "River Scene with Trees" 13" x 18" £100-150 
873 A R Sweet, watercolour drawing "Haydon's Ball Nr. Godalming" 11" x 15" signed  £10-20
874 Ralph Bruce, oil painting on board "The Admirals House" 28" x 24" £10-20
875 A 19th Century oil painting on canvas "Highland Scene with Figure and Cattle" 12" x 18"

indistinctly signed £80-100 
876 An 18th/19th Century oil painting on card "Figures by a Thatched Cottage" 9" x 12"  £30-50
877 20th Century Greek School, a pencil drawing "Abandoned Ship with Broken Mast" inscribed,

10" x 13" £10-20
878 W Brown, oil painting on canvas "Wooded River" 15" x 19" £10-20
879 A coloured print of the Surrey Cricket 11 from the Illustrated News August 1861 10" x 14"

£100-150
880 A 19th/20th Century Continental impressionist oil painting on canvas "Arc De Triumph"

monogrammed TB 1937 19" x 23" £150-200 
881 J D Morris, oil painting on canvas "Children by a Ford" 19" x 29" £250-350 
882 T Baines, a coloured print "Algoa Bay Port Elizabeth 1847" 12" x 18" £20-30
883 Hesterman a coloured print "M S Tamerlane" 23" x 30" £20-30
884 A coloured print of the clipper "Olivbank" 11" x 17" £10-20
885 A 19th/20th Century oil painting on canvas "Farm Labourers Heading Home" 16" x 23"

£40-60
886 Watercolour drawing "Standing Grey Horse" 8" x 10" £30-50
887 A modern art pencil drawing "Interior Scene - The Fitting Room" 8" x 8" £10-20
888 S H Nyth, oil painting on canvas "Venetian Scene with Fishing Boats" 19" x 39" £30-50
889 A 19th/20th Century naive oil painting on board "Farm Labourer Returning Home at Dusk"

16" x 23" £40-60
890 Colin Moore, a coloured print "Cairo Sea Outward Bound in the Gulf of Oman" 12" x 22"

£15-25
891 An Oriental print on silk "Horse" 10" x 15" £20-30
892 A 1930's coloured print "Bay" 9" x 11" signed £10-20
893 An oil painting on canvas "Tulips" monogrammed MES 20" x 15" £20-30
894 An oil painting on canvas "Market Scene with Cathedral" 11" x 13" £20-30
895 A German etching of a seated faun, marked F H 10" x 12" £20-30
896 A signed German etching of a standing faun with blind proof mark Farnz Hanestaengl 11" x

11" £10-20
898 C H Twiselton, oil painting on board "Country Lane" 14" x 19"  £15-25
899 A watercolour drawing "Driving Sheep" indistinctly signed and dated 1909 28" x 21" £20-30
900 Clow, a coloured print "United Baltic Corporations Baltic Tern in Soviet Waters" 13" x 21"

£20-30
901 J Spurling, a limited edition coloured print "Cutty Sark in Full Sail" signed and dated 1924

12" x 17" £40-60
903 An impressionist oil painting on board "Girl by a Cliff Top" 12" x 10" indistinctly signed

£30-50
904 Edward Holsteine, oil painting on canvas "Castelman" 18" x 28" £800-900
905 A 19th Century engraving by T A Price "Continental Mountain Encampment with River and

Bridge" 15" x 22"
906 A Pears coloured print "Reverie" £50-75 
907 J Virders, a  19th Century monochrome print "Soft Ground" 13" x 17" £50-75
908 A Jones oil painting on board "Dutch Merchant" 16" x 26" £10-20
909 L Spencer Rogers, impressionist watercolour drawing "Beach Scene" 6" x 8" signed £10-20
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910 G Moreland, 19th Century monochrome print "Fisherman" 13" x 18" £30-50
911 A 19th Century coloured print "Australian Cricketers at the Kingston Oval" 13" x 19"

£80-120
912 An 18th/19th Century monochrome print "Farm Yard with Windmill in the Distance" 5" x 7"

£30-50
913 An 18th Century coloured print "Prince of Wales in Highlandry" 6" x 5" £20-30
914 An 18th/19th Century monochrome print "The Shepherd" after a drawing by Moorland 18" x

14" £30-50
915 A 19th Century Continental oil painting on metal "Interior Study" 7" x 5" £50-75
916 A Zucchetti, oil painting on canvas "Lady Walking by a River" 22" x 46" £50-75 
917 A Bartolozzi type print of 3 cherubs 8" x 12" £20-30
918 A watercolour drawing "Downland Scene" 11" x 9" £10-20
919 A Spy Vanity Fair coloured print "Plum Pelham Warner" 13" x 8"  £50-75
920 A Spy Vanity Fair coloured print "Repton Oxford and Somerset" 13" x 8" £50-75
921 An 18th Century Continental oil painting on metal "Equestrian Figure" 11" oval, £150-200
922 An 18th/19th Century watercolour drawing "Country Cottage with Figure" 6" x 8" £30-50
923 A pair of watercolour drawings Dutch Scenes, "Canal with Windmill and Lake" 6" x 9"

£10-20
924 Ralph Lewis, watercolour drawing "Royal Pavilion Brighton" 10" x 10" signed £10-20
925 A 19th Century print "A Sacrifice to Cupid" 7" x 9" £40-60
925a M Greon, a pair of oil paintings on board 10" x 16" £20-30
925b A 19th Century watercolour drawing "Seated Quaker" 8" x 5" monogrammed HSM £50-75
925c A 19th Century watercolour drawing "Dowager's House Port Eliot St Germans Cornwall" 8" x

11" £80-120
925d An 18th/19th Century Bartolozzi style print "Children and a Bird" 9" oval £40-60
925e A Continental pencil drawing "Valley Scene with Figures" 8" x 13" £10-20 
925f W Vans, watercolour drawing "Stork Standing on a Nest with Chick" 24" x 16" £5-10 
925g A E Pearce, an etching "The Cloth Hall" 6" x 9" £10-20
925h An etching "Christ Church Gate, Graves Inn?" 7" x 4" £10-20
925j H Poussaint, an etching "Notre Dame" 7" x 11" £15-25
925k H J Dickerson, monochrome print "Cathedral" 15" x 20" £10-20
925l J White, gouache drawing "Seated Dog and Donkey" 10" x 7" £25-35
925m H Toussaint, etching "Rheims Cathedral" 8" x 7"  £5-10 
925n A 19th Century watercolour on rice paper "Peacock" 9" x 13" £10-20
925p A Continental oil painting on card "Chateau with River" 6" x 9" £20-30
925q Horning Noreglk? watercolour drawing "Sailing Boat with Figures by a Country House" 7" x

10" £30-50
925r After Henry Alken, a coloured print "Breaking Cover" 7" x 10" £20-30
925s 4 19th Century watercolour drawings "Essex Scenes" 7" x 10" £100-150
925t L'Hiniminto, modern art oil painting on board 24" x 20" £10-20
925u J Neyroud watercolour drawing "The Wilson House" 14" x 20" £10-20
925v Karl Haag, oil painting on canvas "Meadow Scene" signed and dated 1845 22" x 26"  £10-20
925w A pair of 19th Century monochrome prints "Lady Charles Spencer and Sir A Hume Baronet"

£5-10
925x K Morram, a 19th Century oil painting on canvas quarter length portrait of an 18th Century

Noble Woman" 37" x 28" £700-900 
925y Dupre, oil painting on canvas "Three Young Ladies with Garlands of Flowers" 29" x 39"

£2000-3000 
925z A pair of Easter watercolour drawings "Deitys" 26" x 40" £40-60
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SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY AND OBJECTS OF VIRTUE

926 Rene, a head and shoulders portrait bust of a child 4" raised on a green veined marble base
£500-700

927 A fine quality 19th Century Japanese bronze and ivory figure of a standing fisherman on a
carved stepped hardwood base and decorated a carp, 11" £800-1200  

928 A 19th Century Japanese carved ivory figure of a standing Deity 10", base signed with seal
mark   £200-300 

929 A 19th Century Japanese carved ivory figure of a standing sage 6" £200-300 
930 A carved ivory figure of a standing monk with bottle raised on a tiled base, the base signed 3"

£30-50
931 A carved ivory panel depicting deer, 3 1/2" x 3" £100-150
932 A section of carved ivory tusk in the form of a dragon encountering a cobra with pearl 12"

£100-150
933 A carved ivory miniature of a lady contained in an oval maple frame 3" x 2" £150-200
934 A carved coral figure of a seated Deity 7" £80-120
935 An 18th/19th Century hardwood Etui case  inlaid gilt metal and silver 5" (no contents) £50-75
936 An Art Nouveau cut glass claret jug the silver plated handle in the form of a fairy with glass

10" £200-300
937 An Edwardian embossed silver match slip decorated a stag, Birmingham 1903 £20-30
938 A Georgian style silver 2 piece cruet with mustard pot and salt with blue glass liner, raised on

hoof supports Birmingham 1944 £30-50
939 A plain silver sugar sifter, Birmingham 1910 7" £50-75
940 A lozenge shaped Eastern engraved white metal box with hinged lid 4 1/2" marked Powell

Perry £10-20
941 A rectangular silver cigarette box with ivory handle, hinged lid and parcel gilt interior,

London 1946 15 ozs £50-75
942 A Continental silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration £10-20
943 A 1930's silver plated 5 vase table centre piece epergne £40-60
944 A Victorian embossed silver plated tazza by Elkington & Co. 10" £60-90
945 An Edwardian Art Nouveau silver plated 3 section dish £45-55
946 A silver plated 3 piece tea service £25-35
947 A silver plated twin handled table centre piece raised on panel supports £20-30
948 A modern oval silver easel photograph frame 4" £15-25
949 A Victorian circular silver communion Picton London 1869 6" £20-30
950 A 19th Century embossed Continental silver box with hinged lid 4 1/2" £40-60
951 A miniature silver twin handled trophy cup £5-10
952 A modern "ivory" and carved hardwood scroll box decorated a toad £50-75
953 A pierced green hardstone pendant £20-30
954 A 19th Century ivory and polished steel corkscrew £10-20
955 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set an emerald supported by 2 diamonds £70-90 
956 A lady's 18ct gold cross-over 4 stone diamond engagement ring £100-150
957 A lady's 18ct gold ring set rubies and 4 diamonds £120-150
958 A green hard stone heart shaped pendant £25-35
959 A lady's marquise shaped dress ring set a sapphire supported by an illusion set diamonds

£120-150
960 A lady's gold dress ring set 3 oval cut emeralds supported by diamonds £120-150
961 A lady's gold dress ring set a rectangular cushion cut blue stone £150-200
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962 A gentleman's 18ct gold gypsy ring set an amber coloured stone  £150-200
963 2 engraved gold plated lockets £15-25
964 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring inset an oval cut sapphire surrounded by numerous diamonds

£280-320
965 A Victorian gold dress ring set an "garnet" and demi-pearls £30-50
966 A lady's gold dress ring set a sapphire surrounded by diamonds £100-150
967 A lady's white gold solitaire dress ring set a diamond £30-50
968 A 9ct white gold bar brooch set a pearl £10-20
969 An Art Nouveau style polished hardstone contained in a planished silver brooch £20-30
970 A lady's gold dress ring set an oval cut sapphire and 2 diamonds £400-600
971 A lady's gold dress ring set 3 square cut sapphires surrounded by numerous diamonds

£300-500
972 A lady's gold dress ring set 3 circular cut diamonds supported by numerous diamonds (approx

1.2ct) £700-900
973 A lady's white gold pendant set 2 large circular cut aquamarines supported by numerous

diamonds £550-650
974 A lady's white gold dress ring set a rectangular cut diamond surrounded by numerous

diamonds £400-600
975 A lady's gold dress ring set an oval cut sapphire surrounded by 12 diamonds £650-750
976 A lady's white gold dress ring set a marquise cut diamond surrounded by 13 diamonds

(approx 1.0ct/out 0.83ct) £1750-2250 
977 A gold dress ring set an oval purple coloured sapphire surrounded by 12 diamonds £500-700
978 A lady's white gold half eternity ring set 5 baguette cut diamonds £350-450
979 A lady's gold dress ring set a cabouchon cut garnet £75-125
980 A lady's white gold cross pendant hung on a fine gold chain set numerous diamonds (1.15 ct)

£650-750
981 A lady's gold dress ring set a square cut diamond surrounded by numerous diamonds, the

shoulders set baguette cut sapphires £220-280
982 A 9ct gold double curb link watch chain 14" £150-200
983 A gentleman's gold dress stud set a large diamond £250-300
984 A gentleman's open face pocket watch by W MacFerran contained in an 18ct gold case

£150-200
985 A lady's white gold diamond set full eternity ring £130-180
986 A lady's gold dress ring set amber £30-50
987 A lady's 9ct barked gold dress ring set an oval cut opal £30-50
988 A lady's 9ct gold dress ring set a circular cut "ruby" surrounded by diamonds (some missing)

£15-25
989 2 9ct gold wedding bands £20-30
990 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set garnet and 2 diamonds £30-50
991 A lady's 22ct gold dress ring set 2 oval cut moon stones £40-60
992 2 modern 9ct gold dress rings set rubies and diamonds £40-60
993 A lady's 9ct gold wish bone keeper ring and a silver ring set an "opal" and hardstones £20-30
994 A lady's gold dress ring set a rectangular cut garnet surrounded by garnets £20-30
995 An Avis chronograph wristwatch contained in a stainless steel case £20-30
996 A lady's 18ct gold 5 stone diamond engagement ring £1000-1500
997 A 9ct gold dress ring set a yellow stone £40-60
998 A collection of 6 various stick pins £60-80
999 A lady's white gold cross shaped dress/engagement ring set 9 diamonds £500-700
1000 A gold bar brooch set an oval shell carved cameo portrait of a classical lady £50-75
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1001 A circular silver brooch set hardstones £20-30
1002 A gold identity bracelet 7" £30-50
1003 An oval shell carved cameo brooch in the form of a lady in chariot contained in a gilt metal

mount   £100-150
1004 A 9ct gold "bamboo" bangle £40-50
1005 A large circular cut pale yellow citrene set in a brooch mount £50-75
1006 A shell carved cameo brooch depicting lady and cherub contained in a silver brooch mount

£50-75
1007 A Victorian gilt metal  and woven hair mourning brooch dated 1826 £30-50
1008 A 9ct gold bar brooch set turquoise and a bar brooch set 3 amethysts £20-30
1009 2 19th Century gilt metal and woven hair mourning brooches £15-25
1010 A gilt metal and silver bar brooch decorated a lyre £20-30
1011 An Eastern carved hardstone pendant in the form of a monkey, 3 gilt metal lockets and a

silver padlock clasp £10-20
1012 A carved ivory brooch in the form of  a horses head £15-25
1013 An Oriental Eastern gilt metal brooch in the form of a fan £10-20
1014 A 19th Century gilt metal double photograph brooch locket £15-25
1015 A 9ct gold bar brooch in the form of a fan and a ditto pendant £10-20
1016 A lady's 9ct gold wristwatch £25-35
1017 A string of 100 cultured pearls 19" £90-120
1018 A gentleman's 1950's Rolex Oyster Royal wristwatch contained in a stainless steel case

£300-500
1019 A silver gilt miniature presentation stand pipe turn key, Sheffield 1935, cased with silver gilt

plaque "Presented to Mrs Gordon at the Instigation of the Killyleagh Waterworks 21st
December 1935 by the Engineer J S Munce" £250-300

1020 A pair of Edwardian silver apostle jam spoons with scalloped shaped bowls London 1901
£50-75

1021 A fine quality 19th Century Oriental pierced ivory fan (1 guard f) with a watercolour panel
depicting court figures, contained in a lacquered case and 1 other fan £100-150

1022 A silver plated cake knife, a silver plated twin handled tea strainer marked Harrods and a pair
of grape scissors £15-25

1023 A rope of cultured pearls and 2 pearl ear studs £20-30
1024 A pierced silver brooch £5-10
1025 A silver ring set hardstones £5-10
1026 A lady's silver Langtree bracelet £5-10 
1027 A gentleman's 1930's wristwatch with square dial contained in a stainless steel case £15-25
1028 A silver and malachite quadruple row necklace with oval cabouchon set pendant £15-25
1029 A gentleman's New Era gold plated pocket watch £5-10
1030 A 19th Century steel corkscrew with turned wooden handle £10-20
1031 A carved wooden bottle stopper and a 1930's cigarette holder case £10-20
1032 A mother of pearl brooch in the form of a fan, 4 ivory brooches, a mother of pearl necklace, a

carved ivory bangle, a tortoiseshell model of a car and an ivory bracelet £20-30
1033 A string of hard stone beads and other beads etc £10-20
1034 A silver brooch in the form of a horseshoe, do. lion and 5 stick pins £15-25
1035 2 green hardstone miniature figures of pigs and  2 ivory figures of pigs £15-25
1036 Miscellaneous costume jewellery £10-20
1037 A set of 6 Old English pattern silver teaspoons Sheffield 1921 £30-50
1038 A set of 6 Edwardian Old English silver teaspoons with bead work decoration and matching

tongs, Sheffield 1902 £35-55
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1039 A lady's white gold diamond illusion set engagement ring £20-30
1040 A gold Celtic cross, a gilt metal pendant set a black stone, a 9ct gold wishbone ring and a gold

dress ring set pink stones £20-30
1041 3 gold dress rings £15-25
1042 A lady's and gentleman's Phillip Mercer wristwatches, an Yves St Laurent pe and a small

collection of costume jewellery £10-20
1043 3 modern silver decanter labels "Whiskey, Sherry and Brandy" £30-50
1044 A silver plated travelling cup complete with leather carrying case £15-251045

A pair of George III Old English pattern silver table spoons, London 1803 £40-60
1046 2 George III silver Old English  pattern table spoons London 1791 and 1799 £40-60
1047 An Eastern ivory necklace hung a face mask pendant £10-20
1048 A set of 5 silver coffee spoons with shell decoration and matching tongs Sheffield 1918 and 1

other silver spoon, cased £15-25
1049 A modern silver easel photograph frame 10" x 8" £25-35
1050 A carved ivory tusk decorated figures 18" £150-20
1051 An ivory backed hair brush and 7 ivory backed clothes brushes £10-20
1052 A quantity of various flatware £5-10 
1053 Miscellaneous flatware £5-10 
1054 A quantity of various flatware £10-20
1056 A 39 piece canteen of chromium plated cutlery contained in an oak canteen box £30-50
1057 A part canteen of chromium plated flatware, a set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks and

2 sets of 6 silver plated table knives, cased and sundry flatware £10-20
1058 A 6 piece gilt metal and enamelled back dressing table set, cased £10-20
1059 A bag containing various foreign coins £10-20
1060 A collection of various flatware £10-20
1062 An octagonal silver plated vase 12" £15-25
1063 A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks £10-20
1064 A folding fruit knife with silver blade and mother of pearl grip and 1 other £15-25
1065 A small collection of silver plated flatware £10-20
1066 A rectangular silver plated twin handled entree dish base raised on Rococo supports and a set

of 6 ornate silver plated teaspoons and a set of 6 silver plated Old English pattern teaspoons
£10-20

1067 A Georgian style silver plated teapot, an Art Deco 3 piece silver plated coffee service viz:
hotwater jug, coffee pot and sugar bowl, a hotelware hotwater jug, a silver plated twin handle
sugar bowl, a cream jug and a trophy cup £15-25

1068 A silver plated twin handled rectangular entree dish and cover and a circular cake basket
£5-10 

1069 An embossed silver plated biscuit barrel (f) and a 3 piece silver plated condiment set £5-10 
1070 3 Victorian silver table spoons (marks rubbed), 8 ozs £30-50
1071 A set of 12 19th Century French silver fish knives and forks 41 ozs £150-200
1072 An Eastern embossed silver 3 piece tea service comprising teapot, twin handled sugar bowl

and cream jug with bamboo decoration, 31 ozs £250-300 
1073 A Georgian style 3 piece silver condiment set comprising mustard pot, pepper pot and salt,

Birmingham 1934, 1935 and 1936 £40-60
1074 3 carved ivory figures of seated toads £10-20
1075 A white and red turned ivory chess set £200-300
1076 A Charles II crown 1666 £30-50
1077 A George III 1821 crown £20-30
1078 A Victorian 1845 crown £20-30
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1079 A Victorian 1848 crown £20-30
1080 A silver coin holder, a pair of silver and black hardstone cufflinks and a modern silver button

hole holder £25-35
1081 An ivory and steel 10" rule by J Rabone & Sons £70-90
1082 A Conway Stuart 75 fountain pen in a green marble finished case and a lady's Elmo fountain

pen contained in a brown case £15-25
1083 A red and white carved ivory chess set £200-300
1084 A Strutton lady's compact, 1 other, a mirror and travelling clock (4) £10-20
1085 A set of 5 Victorian silver teaspoons with shell bowls and pierced bodies, Chester 1897

£30-50
1086 A gilt metal and enamel circular rouge pot £60-90
1087 2 pairs of pearl earrings and a turquoise set ring set £10-20
1088 2 silver plated mounted horses hooves from Cupid 8th June 1925 to the 16th August 1928

£30-50
1089 4 Churchill crowns, and other coins £10-20
1090 A Victorian gold and turquoise brooch £75-125
1091 A platinum wedding band and a silver wedding band £20-30
1092 An Edwardian 9ct gold chain hung 2 demi-pearls above an oval aquamarine and set 4 small

diamonds above a tear drop aquamarine £125-175
1093 An Oriental silver ring set a cabouchon cut coral £15-25
1094 A lady's 9ct gold  dress ring set a circular cut aquamarine £40-60
1095 A lady's very attractive Edwardian gold necklace hung numerous cabouchon cut turquoise

£100-150
1096 A suite of gilt metal and amethyst set jewellery comprising a cross brooch/pendant set 10

amethysts and a matching chain set 24 amethysts £100-150
1097 A lady's white "gold" dress ring set an amethyst (f) £30-50
1098 A lady's gold dress ring set a rectangular cut amethyst coloured stone £30-50
1099 A lady's gold brooch hung 9 oval cut citrenes £120-150
1100 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set 5 diamonds and 6 emeralds £700-900
1101 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set 9 diamonds £175-225
1102 A circular silver pedestal rose bowl Birmingham 1908 3" £20-30
1103 A silver cigarette box with hinged lid London 1922 3" £40-50
1104 A silver plated cigarette box with hinged lid, 2 circular silver plated dishes and a silver plated

spirit measure £10-20
1105 A 19th Century French 64 piece canteen of silver cutlery comprising 18 table spoons, 18 table

forks, 15 tea spoons, soup ladle, 12 soup spoons, 176 ozs contained in a leather case
£1000-1500

1106 A reproduction ivory walking stick made for Lord Carthwait £175-225
1107 A silver plated twin handled tea tray £40-50
1108 A small silver easel photograph frame 3" (f) and a ring stand £10-20
1109 A 1970 set of proof coins, a 10 shilling note, a Queen Mother 90th Birthday £5 piece and a set

of British Decimal coins £10-15
1110 A miniature silver filigree candlestick 3" and a pair of pierced ivory bangles (3) £10-20
1111 A walking stick made from the vertebrae of a shark £50-75
1112 A miniature carved white ivory chess set, cased £100-150
1113 A set of 6 silver plated coffee spoons with bean ends and a set of 6 tea knives £5-10
1114 A silver plated twin handled tea tray, a circular silver plated salver and a Smiths 8 day mantel

clock £15-25
1115 A gentleman's 19th Century walking cane with ivory handle £10-20



35

1116 A quantity of costume jewellery £20-30
1117 A Japanese carved ivory netsuke 2" £50-60
1118 A carved ivory cigarette holder decorated 2 animals 4" £20-30
1119 A carved ivory figure of a standing lady 7" £30-50
1120 A pierced Eastern silver vase 6" £25-35
1121 2 lady's gold cased wristwatches £15-25
1122 An Oriental hardstone figure  6" £75-125
1123 An Oriental hardstone floral design brooch £50-75
1124 A gilt metal compass £50-75
1125 A Waterman Ideal fountain pen contained in a marbled case, a another in a grey veined

marble case, a Conway Stuart 15 fountain pen in a green marbled case and 1 other £15-25
1126 A silver plated 4 piece tea/coffee service viz: teapot, coffee pot, twin handled cream jug and

sugar bowl, silver plated tray £30-50
1127 A 19th Century French twin handled silver tray with engine turned decoration £350-450
1128 A large and impressive silver plated table lamp in the form of 3 Ionic columns raised on a

triform base £150-200
1129 A lady's Victorian vanity case fitted 2 cut glass rouge pots,  a cut glass pin jar and a scent jar

all with silver lids and an ivory brush contained in a leather case £75-100
1130 An oak and silver plated 3 bottle tantalus £200-300 
1131 An oak canteen box and a collection of various silver plated flatware £10-20
1132 A set of 6 silver plated fruit knives and forks cased £15-25
1133 A silver plated twin handled hot plate complete with spirit burners £20-30
1134 A set of 12 silver Royal Horticultural Society Flower teaspoons
1135 A silver christening tankard and 2 childs silver pushers London 1926 £30-50
1136 A Victorian pierced silver plated standish with 2 hobnail cut inkwells with embossed mounts

11" £125-175
1137 A ladies mother of pearl and white ostrich feather fan and a pair of pince nez £45-55
1138 A long string of hardstone beads £125-175
1140 A cut glass claret jug with silver plated mount £40-60
1141 2 walking sticks with silver handles £20-30
1142 A George V 10 shilling note, the reverse signed by Douglas Fairbank £200-300
1143 A George V brown £1 note £10-20
1144 A 1938 white £5 note £30-50
1145 A silver plated entree dish and cover £15-25

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED
WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE
MONEY RAISED GOES TO PERRY & SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND

End of sale, thank you for your attendance and bidding


